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Business Office Report — March, 2015

1. General Fund Report — 67% of 2014-2015 complete

Revenue
To date the district has collected $8,806,000 or 60% of budgeted

revenue as compared to $8,888,000 or 59% for the same period last
year.

Expenditures
To date the district has expended $10,096,000 or 65% of budgeted

expenditures as compared to $9,994,000 or 64% for the same
period last year,

2. Facilities Update
« Washington Building — Contractors are working on walls, roof decking,
roofing, and renovations of existing areas of the buildings. Progress is
being made in alf areas of the building with 30-40 men on site each day.

» Madison Building - Contractors are now concentrating on renovating the
rooms between the main entrance and the newly renovated south wing.




REGULAR MEETING
HURON BOARD OF EDUCATION
INSTRUCTIONAL PLANNING CENTER
FEBRUARY 9, 2015 - 5:30 p.m.

Roll Call:  Tim Van Berkum, President, and members: David Wheeler, Garret BischofT,
Sherman Gose, and Kerwin Haeder. Student member Alison Fenske.

Superintendent Terry Nebelsick and Kelly Christopherson, Business Manager.

Alison Fenske led the Pledge of Allegiance.

Motion by Bischoff, second by Gose, and unanimously carried to adopt the agenda as
amended.

Cormmunity Input for Items not on the Agenda

None.

Motion by Haeder, second by Bischoff, and unanimously carried to approve the consent
agenda including the following items: (1) The minutes from the meetings held on January
12 and January 26. (2) The bills for payment as presented (see attached listing). (3) The -
financial report (as printed below). (4) The hiring of Ali Sondreal/substitute teacher $100
per day and substitute para-educator $12.26 per hour; Tara Eggleston/concessions
worker/$10.52 per hour; Michele Korell/substitute para-educator $12.26 per hour and
substitute teacher $100 per day; and Kaw Lur Mu/Tiger after-school program/§15.45 per
hour. (5) Rehiring of administrators for the 2015-2016 school year with salaries to be set at
a later date. Administrators are Roger Ahlers, Kelly Christopherson, Beth Foss, Peggy
Heinz, Kari Hinker, Demi Moon, Terry Nebelsick, Gay Pickner, Mike Radke, Terry Rotert,
Heather Rozell, Rex Sawvell, Mike Taplett, Carol Tompkins, Lori Wehlander, and Laura
Willemssen. (6) A lease agreement between the Huron School District #2-2 and the Norih
Fast South Dakota Head Start for 2015-16 for McKinley School.

Bank Balance Receipts Disbursements  Bank Balance

1-01-15 1-31-15
General Fund 4,064208.08 83425161 1,204,505.84 3,653,953.85
Capital Outlay 233528240  148,631.16 203,881.77 2,280,031.79
Special Education 1,262,54548  167,022.06 252,688.43 1,176,879.11
Pension Fund 62,372.06 2,358.31 0.00 64,730.37
Building Fund 10,280.04 861.65 0.00 11,141.69
Bond Redem.- Elem 18,666.16 11,365.86 0.00 30,032.02
Capital Projects 7,090,355.48 775,53 522,036.87 6,569,094.14
Food Service 11545465  127,800.03 107,753.64 135,501.04
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Enterprise Fund 481,479.84 43,981.23 10,323.53 515,137.54

Activity Account 230,392.76 9,088.87 29,376.55 211,005.08
Health Tnsurance 10972580 219,564.92 214,058.10 115232.62
Scholarship Fund 172,782.66 0.00 0.00 172,782.66

15,953,545.41  1616,60123  2,634,62473  14,935521.91

Celebrate Successes in the District

The Superintendent reported on the successes in the District,

David Wheeler joined the meeting at this time.
Reports

A, Classified Employee of the Month — Michelle Lyon, para-educator at Jefferson, was
recognized as the January 2015 Classified Employee of the Month.

B. Good News Report — Mike Taplett and others presented a middle school good news
report about Technology Awareness Day for the 8" grade and the partnership the
middle school has with the Huron Area Center for Independence.

C. LAN Report — Tim Van Berkum gave a report on the Legislative Session,

D. Business Manager’s Report — Kelly Christopherson presented the Business Manager’s
Report to the Board.

E. Superintendent’s Report — Terry Nebelsick presented the Superintendent’s report to the
Board.

F.  Dates to Remember —February 16 is Presidents’ Day and there is not any school.
February 22-25 is the AdvancED Accreditation Review. February 27 1s the last day to
submit a petition to run for the Board of Education. February 27-28 is the State
Wrestling Tournament. March 4 is an carly release day. March 9 18 Munce’s Math
Night. March 12-14 is the State Girls’ Basketball Tournament. March 13 there is not
any school. March 14 is the Destination Imagination regional tournament, March 19
the Mega Heart is at the middle school and the arena. March [9-21 is the State Boys’
Basketball Tournament, March 20 there is not any school. March 23 is 2nd/3rd Grade
Conferences, March 24 is 2nd/3rd Grade Conferences and High School Conferences.
March 26 is 4th/5th Grade Conferences. March 28 is the State Destination Imagination
tournament in Huron, March 30 is Xindergarten/1st Grade Conferences and Middle
School Conferences. March 31 is 4th/5th Grade Conferences.




Old Bugmess
Brian Hines commented on the proposed school calendar.

The Board conducted first reading of the proposed 2015-2016 school calendar, No action
was taken., '

The Board reviewed the schedule for the AdvancED review. No action was taken.

New Business

The Board was introduced to proposed changes to Board Policy DO - Expense
Reimbursement. No action was taken. '

The Board reviewed section I - Instruction, of Board policy. No action was taken.

The Board reviewed section T — Instruction, of ASBSD suggested policies. No action was
taken.

Motion by Bischoff, second by Wheeler, and unanimously carried to approve change order
#(G-4 in the amount of $144,761 for the Madison Elementary project.

Motion by Gose, second by Wheeler, and unanimously carried to enter into executive
session at 7:12 p.m. pussuant to SDCL 1-25-2 (1) %o discuss the Superintendent’s evaluation.

President Van Berkum declared the Board out of executive session at 7:25 p.m.

Motion by Bischoff, second by Gose, and unanimously approved to adjourn at 7:25 p.m.

Tim Van Berkum, President Kelly Christopherson, Business Manager



LIST OF BILLS PD 0l-13-15 THRU 02-09-20L5

GENERAL FUND
VENDOR NAME
AADLAND, CORY

ALC CHRISTIAN LEARNING CENTER PRESCHOOL

AMERICINN

APPLE, INC.

AT & T MOBILITY

BECKS ACE HARDWARE

BEERS, JERRY

BERANEK, DAVE

BERG, DARIN

BERG, DAVE

BIGELOW, JIM

BLOODGOOD, RHIANON
BRAINY TOYS

BREWER, LINDSEY

BROWHN & SAENGER
BUDDENHAGEN, JORDAN
BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION
BUTLER MACHINERY CO.
CARDMEMBER SERVICE

CDW GOVERNMENT, INC.
CENTURY LINE

CHESTERMAN COMPANY
CHRISTIANSEN COMPLETE WATER
CITY OF HURON POLICE DERT
CITY OF HUROH

COBORNS INC

COLE PAPERS, INC.
CRERTIVE PRINTING COMPANY
CURT'S HEATING & COOLING
DAKQOTA DUST-TEX, INC.
DAXOTA SUPPLY GROUP
DAROTA WATER SOFTENING INC.
DAY, CHRISTO

DEBOER, ROBERT

DELL MARKETING

DEMNIS SUPPLY CO

DENNY SANFORD PREMIER CENTER

DIV OF CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION

DOMING'S PIZAA

© DONUT SHOPPR

DUXBURY, DEAN

FCK, LINDA

EDSOM, COREY

ELITE BUSINESS SYSTEMS, INC.
ENTRINGER, AARON
FARNAM'S GENUINE PARTS
FASTENAL €O

FERGUSON ELECTRIC, INC
FIALA, DUANE

FREDDIE'S ELECTRIC MOTGOR
FREEMAN, JR., RODNEY
FULL COMPASS SYSTEM
GAFFER, MITCH

GLANZER, CORD

DESCRIPTION
PROF BVC

PROF SVC
TRAVEL
SUPPLIES
COMMUNICATIONS
SUPPLIES

PROF SVC

BROF SVC

PROF SVC

PROF 8VC

FROF BVC

FROF SVC
SUPPLIES
TRAVEL
SUPPLIES

PROF SVC
COMMUNTCATIONS
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
COMMUNICATIONS
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES

PROF SVC
UTILITIES

‘SUPPLIES

SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
REPAIRS
SUPPLIES
REPAIRS
SUPPLIES

IN DISTRICT TRAVEL

PROF SVC
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES

AMT DUE OTHERS
HISTORY CHECK
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES

PROF SVC
TRAVEL

PROF SVC
SUPPLIES

PROF SVC
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES

PROF SVC
SUPPLIES
LEGAL SERVICES
SUPPLIES
TRAVEL

PROF §VC

AMCTNT
119.22

187,00
498,00
1,754,00
340.60
201,58
80.00
80,00
171,76
529,75
585.00
215,00
33.35
117,92
2,130.81
265.00
5.52
5,7858,07
2,556,71
1,462.03
825,20
56,00
190.80
672,00
5,624.45
875,94
212.78
31,80
836.75
311,40
239,65
6.85
39.89
265,00
449,90
265,44
1,118.00
43.25
134 .06
49.70
724 .86
154,52
166,58
3,928,12
80,00
aL7,57
25,95
106.56
171.76
78.30
1,000.00
299.00
475,00
50.00




GLAZIFR FOOTBALL CLINICS
GRADY, JEREMY

GRAYSON AUTO PARTS

GROCOTT, ERIC

GROTON AREA HIGH SCHOOL
EALTER , MATTHEW

HARRINGTON, MELANIE

HASKAMP, JIM

HFARTIAND PAPER COMPANY
HEINZ, DENNIS

HELLER, LINDA

HILL, JASON

HILLY2RD

HOLY TRINITY

HURD ALIGNMENT & MACHINE, INC.
HURON ARER CENTER FOR INDEPENDENCE, INC.
HURON CHAMBER & VISITORS BUREAU
HURON HOLIDAY CLASSEIC

HURON MALL SHOPPING CENTER
HURON PLAINSMAN, (THE)
TMAGINE LEARNING, INC.

INLAND TRUCK PARTS & SERVICE
TVERSCN, LAURA

J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.

JAMES RIVER EQUIPMENT

JAMES VALLEY CHRISTIAN SCHOOL
JOHNSON, LEE

K-MART

KARL'S TV, AUDIO & APPLIANCE
KASPERSONS, INC,

KEMP, JOSH

KEN'S GLASS & MIRROR

KINGDOM KIDS LEARNING CENTER
KRIETIOW, BOR

KUSLER, JRY

LEWIS DRUG

LINCOLN AUTO

LOGAN, MARK

M & M DAY CARE

MAC'S INC

MACK, SCOTT

MALLOY, BOB

MCALOON, NICOLE

MCCASKELL, SCOTT

MCGIRR, BRAD

MCGOUGH, TOM

MCKESSON MEDICAL SURGICAL

MG OIL COMPANY

MID CENTRAL EDUCATIONAL COOPERATIVE
MIDCONTINENT COMMUNICATTONS
MITCHELL PLUMBING & HEATING
MITCHELL SCHOOL DISTRICT #17-2
MT CALVARY LUTHERAN PRESCHOOL
MUTH ELECTRIC, INC,

N.T.A. LD

NORTH CENTRAL BUS SALES
NORTHWESTERI ENERGY

TRAVEL

PROF SVC
SUPFLIES
PROF SVC
DUES & TRES
PROF SVC
PROF §VC
PROF SVC
SUPPLIES
PROF SVC
SUPPLIES
PROF SVC
SUPPLIES
PROF SVC
SUPPLIES
PROF SVC
DUES & FEES
AMT DUE OTHERS
RENT
PUBLICATIONS
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
TRAVEL
SUPPLLES
SUPPLIES
PROF 8VC
PROF §VC
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
FROF SVC
REPAIRS
PROF SVC
PROF SVC
PROF SVC
SUPPLIES
REPAIRS
PROF SVC
PROF SVC
SUPELIES
EROF SVC
PROF SVC
PROF SVC
PROF SVC
PROF SVC
PROF §VC
SUPPLIES
SUPFLIES
PROF SVC
COMMUNICATIONS
REPAIRS
DUES & FEZS
PROF SVC
SUPPLIES
PROF SVC
SUPPLIES
ELECTRICITY & HEAT

497,
80,
400,
80.
80.
150.
25,
91,
552,
240.
.49
139,
187,
1,697.
521,
304.
510,
3,269,
167,
1,127,
3,000,
4.

a7,

248
256,
120.
102.
508.

£5.

Gdd,

80,

48.

116.
111,
147,
134,

75,

199.
309,
264,
135,
137.
345.

80,

230.

80,

19.
10,686,
4,615,
215.
187,
601.
300,
215,

84,

1.
58,826,

70

00
oo
19
00
00
0¢
00
14
36
00

20
40
80
00
0o
00
50
53
41
00
71
00
68
18
60
20
91
18
10
00
00
00
08
14
65
00
22
20
71
50
72
a0
00
00
0o
77
45
68
00
76
04
0
00
00
37
05



QFFICE BQUIPMENT SERVICE
OFFICE PREPS

PERRY, MOLLY

PETERSON, HANS

PIETZ, MILO

POOLEY, MIKE

PREMIER EQULPMENT

PRO DRINKING FOUNTATNS

QUALITY INK

RACHEL'S CHALLENGE

RAYMOND 0TI, COMPANY

REGION IV MUSIC CONTEST
RENATSSANCE LEARNING, INC,
RICKETTS, JR., JIM

ROZELL, PAUL

RUEDEBUSCH, JIM

RUTH, MIXE

SANTEL COMMUNICATIONS

SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.

. SCOTT'S VALLET CLEANERS

SD DEPART OF PUBLIC SAFETY

SD FEDERAL PROPERTY

§D IN-$ERVICE MUSIC CONF

gD LIBRARY ASSOC,

SDAMLE

SDCTM

SHAR PRODUCTS CCMPANY

SHERWIN WILLIAMS

SIGNATURE PLUS

SOUTH DAKOTA SCHOOT, DISTRICT BEMEFITS FUND
SOUTH DAKOTA STATE FAIR

SOUTH DAKOTA SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA
SOUTHWEST BINDING & LAMINATING
STARFALL EDUCATION

STEFFENSEN, TIM

STEINWANDT, TIM

STERN, GILLAS

STRUCK, GENE

SWENSON, JERALD

TECHNOLOGY & TWNOVATION IN EDUCATION
TOTALFUNDS BY HASLER

TRAFFIC AND PARKING CONTROL CO INC
TRUCK & TRAILER SPECIALISTS LLC
US BANK VOYAGER FLEET §YS

US POSTAL SERVICE

VANDEN BERGE, LACEY

VANTEX COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
WALMART

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF WI-MN
WATEINS, JOYCE S.

WIPF RADIATOR REPATIR
ZIMMERMEN, MARK

CAPITAL OQUTLAY FUND
AFPLE, INC.

BOOK OQUTLET
CARDMEMBER SERVICE

SUPPLIES 4,610

SUPPLIES 266,
TRAVEL 1,060,
PROF §VC 146,
PROF SVC 150,
PROF SVC 80,
SUPPLIES 510,
REDATRS 424,
TRAVEL 444,
PROF SVC 3,218.
SUPPLTIES 708.
DUES & FEES 612.
SUPPLIES 110.
PROF SVC 80.
PROF SVC 50,
PROF SVC 70,
PROF SVC ' 92,
COMMUNTCATIONS 109,
SUPPLIES 1,960,
PROF SVC 101,
SUPPLIES 14,
SUPPLIES 185,
TRAVEL 47,
SUPPLIES 50,
PROF SVC ' 100,
TRAVEL 380.
SUPPLIES 296,
SUPPLIES ' 162,
SUPELIES 26,
HEALTH INS 199,979,
UTILITIES 564,
TRAVEL 54,
SUPPLIES 111.
SUPPLIES 270,
PROF SVC 135,
PROF EVC 80,
PROF EVC 171,
PROF SVC 80

BROF SVC 515

PROF SVC 1,200

POSTAGE 1,260,
SUPPLIES 126

REPATRS 767
SUPPLIES 561
BOX RENT 520

TRAVEL a7

COMMUNTCATIONS 290

SUPPLIES 254

SERVICES 131
CENTRAL SUBBING ‘ 800

SUPPLIES 50
DPROV SVC 1,229

FUND TOTAL 356,146

SUPPLIES 7,271
SUPPLIES 445

SUPPLIES 540

AT

W00
.00
00
00
.58
.31
.82
.00
.00
.00
.81
21
.00
.00
40
.80

.00
.84
.33




CARVIN CORPCRATION

CDW GOVERNMENT, INC,

DECKER'S PEST CONTROL
DEVELOPMENTAL STUDIES CENTER
DRAMSTAD REFRIGERATION

FATR CITY FOODS

FCLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS, INC.
GENPRO BNERCY SOLUTIONS, LLC
HONEYWELL, INC,

LEARNING ZONE XPRESS

LITERRCY EMPOWERMENT FOUNDATION
MIDAMERICA BOOKS

MUSICIAN'S FRIEND, INC.
PENWORTHY COMPANY

SCHOLASTIC, TNC,

STERLING COMPUTERS

WW TIRE SERVICE INC

SPECIAL EP TLON_F
BROWN & SAENGER

OENTURY LINK

CHILDREN'S CARE HOSPITAL & SCH
CHILDREN'§ HOME SOCIETY
CORORNS INC

ESTR PUBLICATIONS

FAIR CITY FOODS

FARGO PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT
HOUGHTON MIFFLIN COMPANY
HURON AREA CENTER FOR INDEPENDENCE, INC.
PRO PT, INC.

SCHOOL SPECTALTY INC,

SDAMLE

STOUX FALLS SCHOOL DISTRICT
SUBER DUPER PUBLICATIONS
TOTALFUNDS BY HASLER

DARENT

PARENT

CAPTTAL PROJECTS FUMD
GEQTEK ENGINEERING

HURON SCHOOL DISTRICT #2-2
KOCH HAZARD

TELLINGHUISEN, INC,

WELFL CONSTRUCTION CORP.

FOOD SERVICE FUNI
BECK ACE HARDWARE

CENTURY LINK

CHILD & ADULT NUTRITION SER,
CHRISTIANSEN COMPLETE WATER
COBORNS

COCA COLA OF CENTRAL SD

CCLE PAPERS, INC,

CWD- ABERDEEN

DEAN FOODS NORTH CENTRAL, INC,
DRAMSTAD REFRIGERATION

SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
PROF SVC
SUPPLIES
REPAIRS
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
REPAIRS
REPATRS
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
REPATRS
FUND TOTAL

SUPPLIES
COMMUNICATIONS
PROF SvC

PROF SVC

SUPELIES

SUPPLIES

SUPPLIES

TUITTON

SUPPLLIES

FROF SVC

PROF SVC

SUPPLIRS

PROF SVC

TUITION

SUPPLIES

POSTAGE

MILEAGE PD PARENT
MILEAGE PD PARENT
PUND TOTAL
CHECKING ACCOUNT TQTAL

PROF 8VC
MISCELLANEOUS

PROF SVC

PROF SVC

FROF 3VC

FUND TOTAL

CHECKING ACCOUNT TOTAL

MISCELLANEQUS
TELEPHONE

POOD

WATER SERVICE

FOOD

FOOD
PAPER/DISH/CLEANING
SUPPFLIES

FOOD
REFAIR/MAINTENANCE

284,
1,677,
1,460,
1,965,
.38

46,
1,123.

953

161,665

7,27%.
.58
312.
gst.
143,
432,
159,
8,894,
582.
398,494,

188

209.
82,
3,405,
1,595,
9.

46

154.
1,470,
174,
1,204,
4,355,
891,
5¢.
915,
596.
740,
115,
48,
16,083,
770,705,

3,208,

2,287,
31,474,
§85,000,
238,037,
860, 007.
860,007.

111,
5S.
1,175.
111.
146.
926.
1,390,

212

10,421.

543

00
42
oo
]

22
73
.07
92

[\
41
99
52
00
26
00
9%

]
50
00
43
98
.00
65
o0
24
14
0g
56
0¢
60
6Ll
00
29
84
84
55

G0
BQ
58
00
00
38
38

47
0o
24
70
52
97
78
.89
28
.27



FAIRACRE FARM

GENERAL PARTS, INC.
HEARTLAND PAPER COMBANY
KEMBF, KATHY

MG OLL COMPANY

PARKHURST, TRISHA

REINHART INSTITUTIONAL FOODS
WW TIRE SERVICE INC

ENTERFRISF FUND
CENTURY LINK

COCh COLA OF CENTRAL SD
CWD- ABERDEEN

DONUT SHOPPE
EARTHGRAINS COMPANY
FRITO-LAY, INC

HENRY'S FOODS, ING.

JOHNSON, KELLY

MIDWEST MINIMELTS

REINHART INSTITUTIONAL FOODS
SHOUTTZ, NANCY

SNAPPY POPCCRN €O, INC.

AQTIVITY FUND
APPLE, INC.

CDW GOVERNMENT, LNC,

COBORNS THC

DAROTA WATHER SOFTENING INC.
DEBOFR, KATHY

ENTRRPRISE FUND

FARMERS CASHWAY

FLECK, SUE

FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS, INC,
HURON SCHOOL NUTRITION PROGRAM
JAMES RIVER REGION

JOHNSON & FAMILY, MICHELLE
¥-~MART

MACK METAL SALES INC

MOO, HSAW

ORKLEY, GLENDA

PETERSEN, LARRY

PIZZA HUT

PIZZA RANCH

PRO DRINKING FQUNTAING
RACHEL' § CHALLENGE

REGION IV MUSIC COMTEST
THORSON, MEGAN

TRANDALL, JOSH

WILLEMSSEN, LAURA

GROSS PAYROLL
INSTRUCTICNAL
SUPPORT SERVICES
CO-CURRICULAR

561,401.05
294,556,432
32,892,67

FOOD
REPATR/MAINTENANCE
SUPPLIES

SUPPLIES

SUPPLIES

REFUNL

SUPPLIES

REPAIRS

FUND TOTAL

CHECKING ACCOUNT TOTAL

TELEFHOWE
FOOD
SUPPLIES
FOOD

FOOD

FOQD

FOOD
SUPPLIES
FOOD
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
FOOD

FUND TOTAL
CEECKING ACCQUNT TCTAL

SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SURPLIES
SUPPLIES
DRIVERS ED
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SHIRTS
MEMORIAL
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
INTERFRETER
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
FOODR

MEALS
REPAIRS
PROF SVC
DUES & FEES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
FUND TOTAL
CHECKING ACCOUNT TOTAL

472.50
134.17
200,09
14.05
150.84
147 .45

. 42,637.98

28,04
58,880,24
58,880,24

27.50
3,611,70
777 .61
187.30
411,20
1,103.82
3,050.07
95,18
2,782.50
937.96
18.70
1,355.00
14,358,854
14,358 ,54

79.99
532.00
58,63
74,07
25,97
2,500.,00
75.68
56.43
161.689
13.70
158.65
25,00
13,24
50.10
212.50
31.59
623.64
119,890
134.73
2.,830.18
920,00

37.50

80.87
150,00
50,00
9,015,96
9,015, 96




SPECIAL SERVICES

CAPLTAL PROJECTS FUND

FOOD SERVICE

ENTERPRISE FUND

TOTAL GROSS PAYROLL FOR JANUARY 2015

BEMEFITS
SOCIAL SECURITY
HURCH SCHOOL DISTRICT
LIFE INSURANCE & HEALTH INSURRNCE
SOUTH DAKOTA RETIREMENT
TOTAL BENEFITS FOR JRNWUARY 2015

189, 446.

2,000
53,1305

8%

.00
84
2,940,

06

1,136,542

.93

83,238

156,849,
63,620,

.28

03
41

303,707.

T2




SPECIAL MEETING
HURON BOARD OF EDUCATION
INSTRUCTIONAL PLANNING CENTER
FEBRUARY 23, 2015 - 5:30 p.m.

Roll Call:  Tim Van Berkum, President; and members: David Wheeler,
Sherman Gose, Kerwin Haeder, and Garret Bischoff.
Superintendent Terry Nebelsick, and Kelly Christopherson, Business
Manager. .

The Pledge of Allegiance was led by Tim Van Berkum.

Motion by Bischoff, second by Gose, and unanimously carried to adopt the agenda
as amended. :

Community Input on Items not on the Agenda

Brian Hines commented on the open meeting laws.

Motion by Gose, second by Wheeler, and unanimously carried to approve the
consent agenda including the following items: (1) The hiring of Sherie
Englert/ substitute teacher/$100 per day. (2) The resignation of
Morgan Klanchnik/special education para educator/3 years. (3)
Teaching contracts for 2015-2016 for Sabrena Schmidt/Madison 2nd -
3rd Grade Center/$34,628; Scott Zuccaro/Colony School/$43,114;
Heather Sieh/Guidance & Counseling/$38,057; Michael Schmitz/Head
Football Coach/$6,153; Brittni Strand/Madison 2nd ~ 3rd Grade
Center/$36,811: Megan Vockrodt/ Madison 2nd — 3rd Grade Center and
Assistant Varsity Girls Tennis Coach/$36,948; and Leah
Jackson/Buchanan K-1 Center/$36,557. (4) A request to operate a
summer nutrition program at the Middle School serving meals from
June 8 through August 7. (5) The Board and HEA exchanged
negotiations packages for 2015-2016 teacher negotiations.

Celebrate Successes

The Superintendent reported on the successes in the District.

Reports

10




Classified Employee of the Month — Sandy Swenson, custodian at the high school,
was recognized as the February 2015 Classified Employee of the Month.

Special Education Report — Lori Wehlander gave a report on differences between
a special education Individualized Education Program (IEP) and a 504 plan.

Destination Imagination — Bobbie Matthews and Colleen Jensen reported on
Destination Imagination.

LAN Report — Tim. Van Berkum reported on the 2015 Legislature.

Business Manager’s Report — Kelly Christopherson reported on the elementary
construction progress.

Superintendent’s Report - Terry Nebelsick presented the Superintendent’s report.

Dates to Remember - February 27 is the last day to submit a petition to run for the
Board of Education. February 27-28 is the State Wrestling Tournament. March 4
is an early release day. March 9 is Munce’s Math Night, March 12-14 is the State
B Girls” Basketball Tournament in the Huron Arena. March 12-14 is the State AA
Girls’ Basketball Tournament at Brookings. March 13 is a Spring Vacation Day
and there is not any school. March 14 is the Destination Imagination Regional
Tournament at Tri-Valley Schools. March 19-21 is the State AA Boys’ Basketball
Tournament at Sioux Falls. March 20 is a Parent-Teacher Comp Day and there is
not any school. March 23 is 2nd/3rd Grade Conferences. March 24 is 2nd/3rd
Grade Conferences. March 24 is High School Conferences. March 26 is 4th/5th
Grade Conferences. March 28 is SD State Destination Imagination Tournament
being hosted in Huron. March 30 is Kindergarten/1st Grade Conferences. March
31 is Middle School Conferences/grades 6 — 8. March 31 is 4th/5th Grade
Conferences. 4

Old Business

Motion by Bischoff, second by Wheeler, and unanimously carried to approve the
2(15-2016 school calendar.

The Board conducted first reading of proposed changes to Board Policy DO —
Expense Reimbursement, No action was taken.

New Business

None.

11



Motion by Wheeler, secand by Bischoff, and unanimously carried to enter into
executive session at 6:55 p.m. pursuant to SDCL 1-25-2 (1) to discuss the
Superintendent’s evaluation.

President Van Berkum declared the Board out of executive session at 8:25 p.m.

Motion by Bischoff, second by Gose, and unanimously approved to adjourn at
8:25 p.m.

Tim Van Berkum, President Kelly Christopherson, Business Manager

12




SPECIAL MEETING
HURON BOARD OF EDUCATION
HIGH SCHOOL AUDITORIUM
FEBRUARY 25, 2015 —3:30 p.m.

Roll Call;  David Wheeler, Vice-President; and member Sherman Gose.
Superintendent Terry Nebelsick and Kelly Christopherson, Business
Manager. '

A quorum of school board members was not present due to unexpected illness.
Due to the lack of a quorum, Wheeler adjourned the meeting at 3:30 p.m.

The purpose of the meeting was to receive an exit report from the AdvancED
external review team regarding the District’s AdvancED accreditation. The

AdvancED external review team presented their report to the Board members and
school district staff who were present.

David Wheeler, Vice-President Kelly Christopherson, Business Manager

13



Attachment “A”

List of Bills
For Consideration and Approval




Huron School District 2-2
03/05/2015 $:145 AM
Vendor Name

Checking

Checking 1 Fund:

A&M PRODUCTS COMPANY
ADVANCE AUTO PARTS

ALC CHRISTIAN LEARNING CENTER
PRESCHOOL

APPLE, INC.

ASSOCIATED SCHOCL BOARDS OF 8D

BARNES & HOBLE

BECKS ACE HARDWARE

BLOCKI FLUTE METHCD LLC
BROWN & SAENGER

BULLDERS SUPPLY COMEANY
BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION
BUBRNISON PLUMBTING & HEATING
CARDMEMBER SERVICE

CARPET CENTER, THE

CDW GOVERNMENT, INC.

CITY OF HURON

CORORNS INC

CREATIVE PRINTING COMPANY
CROSSROADS

CURT'S HEATING & COOLING
WD

DAKOTA DUST-TEX, INC,

DAKOTA SERVICE REPAIR
DAKOTA WATER SOFTENING INC.
DEMCO INC

DEVELOPMENTAL STUCIES CENTER
DICK BLTICK COMPANY
EINSTEIN'S COSTUMES

ELITE BUSINESS SYSTEMS, INC.
ENTERPRISE FUND

FAIR CITY FOODS

FARMERS CASHWAY

FARNAM'S GENUINE PARTS
FASTENAL CO

FIRST NATTONAL RANE’
FREEMAN, JR., RODNEY

GARY ZELL'S AUTO CLASS, INC.
GRAYSON AUTO PARTS

HARTFORD STEAM BOILER

HAUFF MID-AMERICA SPORTS INC
HEARTLAND PAPER COMPANY
HILLYARD

HOLY TRINITY

HURON AREA CENTER FOR
INDEPENDENCE, INC,.

HURON GARAGE DOOR CO.

Board Report - Listing of Bills

Vendor Description

10

SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
PROF SVC

SUPPLIES
TRAVEL

SUPPLIES
SUPPLIERS
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES

COMMUNTCATIONS

SUPPLIES
SUPELIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
UTILITIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
REPAIRS
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
PROF SERVICE
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPDLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
DRIVERS ED
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
CHANGE

LEGAL SERVICES

REPAIRS

SUPPLIES
REFPAIRS

SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUBPLIES
PROF SVC
PROF SVC

SUPPLIES

GENERAL FUND

Amount

57

213.

187

268

1,123

302
87

331

50

27.
1,545,
759.
415,
361,

78

.25

28

.00

.00
100.
19.
162.
76,
241,
362,
64.
282,
2,242,
27.
1,027,
5,885,
590.
.18
1,538,
556.
15.
312.
95,
20,
267,
459,
82.
100,
.50
.08
134.
567.
11
119.
10,000,
1,000,
50.
455,

00
36
69
45
a8
26
00
20
50
95
86
45
11

51
66
55
75
Q0
55
33
00
86
00

41
50

85
00
ao
134
g4
a0
10
23
56
3C
00

.04

Page: 1
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Huron School District 2-2
03/05/2015 9:45 AM

Vendor Name
HURON MALL SHOPPING CENTER

HURON PLAINSMAN, (THE)

HURON SCHQOL NUTRITION PROGRAM
TMAGINE LEARNING, INC.
INTERSTATE ALL BATTERY CENTER
INTERSTATE POWER SYSTEMS INC
J.W. PEPPER & 50N, INC,

JAMES VALLEY CHRISTIAN SCHOOL
JOSTENS

E-MBRT

KARL'S TV, AUDI{ & APPLIANCE
KEN'S GLASS & MIRROR

KINGDCOM KIDS LEARNING CENTER
LAMINATOR.COM INC.

LEWIS DRUG

M & M DAY CARE

MAC'S INC

MACK METAL SALES INC
MATLFINANCE

MASTER TEACHER, THE

MATHESON TRI-GAS INC
MCKESSON MEDICAL SURGICAL
MG OIL, COMPANY

MIDCONTINENT COMMUNICATIONS
MITCHELL SCHOOL DISTRICT #17-2
MT CALVARY LUTHERAN PRESCHOOL
MUTH ELECTRIC, INZ.

NIELSEN'S

NORTH CENTRAL BUS SALES
NORTHWESTERN ENERGY

OFFICE EQUIPMENT SERVICE
OFFICE PEEPS

PR SPORTS

FLAYSCRIPTS INC.

POSITIVE PROMOTIONS, INC
PREMIER EQUIPMENT

PRO PT, TNC.

PRO-BUILD

PROSTROLLO MOTOR SALES, INC.
R & L SANITARY SERVICE
FAYMOND OIL COMPANY

RUNNINGS

SANTEL COMMUNICATIONS

SCHCOL SPECIALTY INC,

8D FEDERAL PROPERTY

SHERWIN WILLIAMS

SMAP ON TQOLS

Board Report - Listing of Bills

SUPPLIES 1,249,

-Vendor Description Amount
RENT 367.01
PUBLICATIONS 936.15
SUPPLIES 552,50
SUPBELIES 2,250.00
SUPPLIES 65.10
SUPPLIES 9B.34
SUPPLIES 715.11
PROF SVC 120,00
SUPPLIES 18,854.00
SUPPLIES 557.99
SUPPLIES 119,00
REPAIRS 165.00
PROF SVC 151,00
SUPPLIES 153.73
SUPPLIES 110.14
PROF 5vC 370.00
SUPPLIES 77.04
SUPPLIES 22.18
LEASH 1,338.00
SUPPLIES 1,967.75
SUPPLIES 332.23
SUPPLIES 1,437.95
SUPPLIES 19,272,36
COMMUNICATIONS 215.00
DUES & FEES 573.712
PROF SVC 300.00
SUPELIES 840.00
SUPPLIES 240.87
SUPPLIES 96.55
ELECTRICITY & HEAT 54,063.13
SUPPLIES 737,98
SUPPLIES 90.14
SUPPLIES 28.00
SUPPLIES 236.71
SUPPLIES 75,20
SUPPLIES 112,48
PROF 8VC 41.25
SUPPLIES 74,67
EQUIPMENT 15.25
SUPPLIES 125,00
SUPPLIES 619.64
SUPPLIES 158.171
COMMUNTCATTONS : 16:9.90
SUPPLIES 1,841.45
SUPPLIES 100.76
SURPLIES 41.58

00

Page: 2
User I2: PLB




Huron School District 2-2
03/0572015 9:45 AM
Vendor Name

SOUTH DAKOTA STATE FATR
STERLTNG COMPUTERS
TAYLOR MUSIC
TRATNING ROOM, INC,
TRUCKS OF BISMARCK, INC
UPS STORE, THA
US BYARDS

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF WI-MM

Board Report - Listing of Bills

Vendor Description
UTTLITIES

SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPBLIES
SUPPLIES
SUBPLIES
SUPPLIES
SERVICES

WATKINS, JOYCE §. CENTRAL SUBBING

W@ TIRE SERVICE INC REPAIRS

Checking 1 Fund: 21 CAPITAT, QUTLAY FUND
B & H PHOTO SUPPLIES

BOOK OUTLET SUPPLIES

CARDMEMBER SERVICE SUPPLIES

CDW GOVERNMENT, INC, SUPPLIES

CURT’'S HEATING & COOLING REPRIRS

DRKOTA FIRE EQUIPMENT REPAIRS

FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTICHS, INC. SUPPLIES

GENPRO ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC REPAIRS

HILLYARD SUPPLIES

MIDAMERICA BOCKS SUPPLIES

OFFICE PEEPS SUPPLIES

SCHOLASTIC, INC. SUPPLIES

SCHOOL SPECIALTY ING, SUPPLIES

STERLING COMPUTERS SUPPLIES

TAYLOR MUSIC SUPPLIES

Checking 1 Fund: 22  SPECIATL, EDUCATION FUND

BROWN & SAENGER

CARDMEMBER SERVICE

CHILDREM'S CARE HOSPITAL & SCH
CHILDREN'S_HOME SOCIETY
DAKOTA LINK

FAIR CITY FOODS

HURCH AREA CEWTER FOR
INDEPENDENCE, IWNC.

LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS
LIGHTSPEED TECHNOLOGIES

NCS PEARSON, INC.

PRO PT, INC.

PRO-ED

5D DEPART OF HUMAN SERVICES
SIOUX FALLS SCHOOL DISTRICT
WILLIAMS SOUND

PARENT

Checking 4

SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
PROF SVC
PROF SVC
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
PROF SVC

SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
PROF SVC
SUPPLIES
TUITION
TUITION
SUPPLIES
MILEAGE PD PARENT

Checking Account Total:

Amount
1,08¢6.%1

362.78
545,00
251.10
163.43

45,90
605.40
131.44
800.00

18.00

Fund Total: 149,455.09

1,598.00
414.36
129,91

2,756.31

1,657.32

" 287.50

1,694.01

477,567.71

1,262,14
186,63
370.52
251.00

4,227.00

3,176.00

7,242.90

Fund Total: 502,622.37

221.97
172,33
4,540.00
1,763.37
388.18
108,38
136.11

354.58
$00.00
186.88
4,318.75
107.00
1,839.15
1,220.80
24,60
48.84
Fund Total: 16,361.94
668,439,40

Page: 3
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Huron Schoel District 2-2

03/05/2015 9:45 AM

Vendor Hame

Checking 2 Fund:

GEOTEK ENGINEERING

KOCH HAERARD
TELLINGHUISEN, INC.
WELFL CONSTRUCTION CORP.

Checking

Chacking 4 Fund:

CARDMEMBER SERVICE

CHILD & ADULT NUTRITION SER.
COBORNS

COCA COLA OF CENTRAL SD
COLE PAPERS, INC.
CWD-BBERDEEN

DEAN FCODS NORTH CENTRAL, INC,

DECKER'S PEST CONTROL
DRAMSTAD REFRIGERATION
FAIRACRE FARM

GENERAL PARTS, INC.
HEARTLAND PAPER COMPANY
HURCN SCHOQL, ACTIVITY ACCOUNT
MG OIL COMPANY

R & L SANITARY SERVICE
REINHART INSTITUTIONAL FOODS
SCHELIBE, ABBY

SHERWIN WILLIAMS

Checking

Checking 5 Fund:

CASEY'S GENERAL STORE
COCA COLA OF CENTRAL SD
COLE PAPERS, INC,
CWD-~ABERDEEN

DAKOTA FIRE EQUIPMENT
DONUT SHOPPE

DRAMSTAD REFRIGERATICHN
EARTHGRAINS COMPANY
FRITO-LAY, INC
JOHNSON, KELLY

MIDWEST MINIMELTS

REINHART INSTITUTICONAL FOODS

Board Report - Listing of Bills

Vendor Description

41

PROF SVC
PROF 8VC
PROF SVC
PRCF SVC

51. FQOD SERVICE FUND

SUPPLIES

FCOD

FOOD

FOOD
PAPER/DISH/CLEANING
SUPPLIES

FOOD

PROF SVC
REPAIR/MAINTENANCE
FOOD
REPAIR/MAINTENANCE
SUPPLIES

SUPPLIES

SUPPLIES

SUPPLIES

SUPPLIES

REFUND

REPAIRS

53 ENTERPRISE FUND

FOOD
FOOD
PAPER/DISH/CLEANTNG
SUPPLIES

REPAIRS

FOOD
REPAIR/MAINTENANCE
FOOD

FOOD

SUPELIES

FOOD

SUPPLIES

CAPITAL PROQJECTS FUND

Amount

1,420.00
10,668.52
237,000.00
681,875.00
Fund Total:

Checking Account Total:

242,99
1,175.24
250.00
1,358.39
1,838.18
788.39
11,026.43
375.00
491.29
906.09
813.04
222.50
105,44
86.93
95.00
39,800.20
82.85
75.70
Fund Total:

Chedking Account Total:

229.87
1,269.62
51.14
777.61
127.75
114.48
290,43
281.94
680.51
10.31
2,133.25
1,260.41
Fund Total.:

Checking Account Total:

Page: 4
User ID: PLB

930,963.82
930,963.52

59,733.66
59,733,668

7,227.32
7,227.32




GROSS PAYROLI,

INSTRUCTIONAL

SUPFPORT SERVICES

CO-CURRICULAR

SPECIAL SERVICES

CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND

FOOD SERVICE

ENTERPRISE FUND

TOTAL GROSS PAYROLL FOR FEBRUARY 2015

BENEFLTS
SOCIAL SECURITY
HURON SCHOOL DISTRICT
LIFE INSURANCE & HEALTH INSURANCE
S0UTH DAKROTA RETIREMENT
TOTAL BENEFITS FOR FEBRUARY 2015

557,213,
306,598,
33,271,
195,534,
2,000.
53,353,
8,953,

33
16
19
45
00
46
59

1,156,924

.18

84,788.

158,294,
64,061.

42

30
64

307,144,

36



American Bank & Trust

) February 2015 Staiement . Page 10f3
=% Open Date: 01/23/2015  Closing Date: 02/20/2015 Account:

Visa® Platinum Business Rewards Card Cardmember Service (: 1-866-552-8885

HURON SCHOOL DISTRICT (CPN 001040722) BUS 80 ELN 78 14

L Activity Summary 5
Previous Balance + $3,097.04
Payments - $3,097 04cr
Other Credits - £14.00cR
Purchases + $2.802.79
Balance Transfers _ $0.00
Advances $0.00
Other Debits $0.00
Fees Charged $0.00

Reward Points 1 [Imerest Charged $0.00

Earned This Statement 3,861 , ';19“‘{[ galance = $217g§-gg

For details, see your rawards summary. asi Due o

Y JLULH Minimum Payment Due $28.00
Credit Line : $17,000.00
Available Credit $14 211.21
Days in Billing Period 29
FEB 27 201
BUSINESS OFFICE
. | haait payment coupor — FPayonling al 1 Pay by phene
Payment Options: e S i: 1-?66{/552-8855

d with a check SIF L myaceountaceass.com

Blaase detach and send coupoh with check payable lo: Cardmember Servics CPN 01040722
Cardmember Service 1

Account Number

Fayment Due Date 3/19/2015
?4-Hour Cardmember Service: 1-866-552-8855 New Ralance $2,788.79
(! . to pay by phone Minimum Payment Dug _ $28.00

!+ to change your address

Amount Enclosed $
000018225 1 MB 0,435 000838277415328 P
HURON SCHOQL DISTRICT Cardmember Service
AGCOUNTS PAYABLE P.0. Box 790408

Y o R St. Louts, MO 63179-0408

St Lot O e LT e e A g gy byl g




American Bank & Trust

February 2015 Statement 01/23/2015 - 02/20/2015 - Page 2 of 3
bt i
Efﬁ" HURON SCHOOL DISTRICT (CPN-001040722) Cardmember Service (: 1-866-552-8855

Rewards Center Activity as of 02/15/2015
Rewards Center Activity” |
Rewards Center Balance 59,654

*This item includes points redeemed, expirad and adjusted.

This Year
Rewards Earned Statement to Date
Points Earmned on Net Purchases 1,717 4814
Gas, Restaurants & Telecom Double Points 2,144 2,144
Tolal Earned 3,361 6,958

Points Expiring on 03/31/2015: 2874

For rewards program inguiries and redemptions, call 1-888-229-8264 from 8:00 am to 11:00 pm (GST)
Maonday through Friday, 8:00 am to 9:00 pm (CST) Saturday and Sunday. Automated account information
is available 24 hours a day, 7 days a week.

previous balance in full by the Payment Due Date shown on your monthly Account statement. In order to
avold additional INTEREST CHARGES on Purchases, you must pay your new balance In full by the
Payment Due Date shown on the front of your monthly Account statemant. :

There is no interest-free period for transactions that post to the Account as Advances or Balance Transfers
except as provided in any Offer Materials. Those transactions are subject fo interest from the date they
post to the Account untit the date they are paid in full.

ScoreBoard is a valuable expense management tool. ScoreBoard is designed to halp you make informed
decisions about your expenses and see trends in your credit card spending patterns. You can review your
card spending on a monthly, quarterly, annual, or YTD bzisis. You can use ScoreBeard to help you wit
your tax preparation. Try ScoreBoard today! For details, visit Credit Card Account Access at
myaccountacecess.com,

Post  Trans

Date Date Ref# Transaction Description Amount Notation
' ST Other Credits , : :
02/06  02/04 0317 KMAHT.COM 7840 NAPERVILLE IL $14.00cR

MERCHANDISE/SERVICE RETURN
. Purchases and Other Debits - = = i 0

01/23  01/22 5891  GILMORE GLOBAL US  866-363-6673 NC - $138.67

p2/02  01/30 7673  KMART.COM 7840 865-562-7845 IL $363.95
02/02  01/30 1310 AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS AMZN.COM/BILL WA $13.88
02/02 01/30 0596 AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS AMZN.COM/BILL WA $157.06
02/09  02/06 0428  AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS AMZN.COM/BILL WA $333.94
02/08 02/06 6785  Amazon.com AMZN.COM/BILL WA . $128.98

Continued on Next Page



American Bank & Trust

February 2015 Statement C1/23/2015 - 02/20/2015 Page 3 of 3
HURON SCHOOL DISTRICT {CPN 001040722) Cardmember Service (: 1-866-552-8855

Post  Trans

Date Date Ref# Transaction Description Amount Notation
02110 02110 2847 GAN"1085ARGUSLEADCIRC 888-426-0491 IN $9.54
0211 02110 4296 AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS AMZN.COM/BILL WA $71.98
02/11 02/10 56599  AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS AMZN.COM/BILL WA $57.99
o2/t 0211 1185 Amazon.com AMZN.COM/BILL WA $i175.98
02111 0211 0598  FOODSERVICEWAREHOUSEC 877-877-4379 CO $242.99 —
0217 02M3 4623  REPAIRUNIV 865-026-2350 NV . $933.50 —_—
02/20 02119 0883  WALMART.COM 8009666546 800-966-6546 AR $173.33

Total for Account- $2,788.79

Post  Trans ‘
Date Transaction Description Amount Notation

*’ paynienits and Other.Credits -
02117 0212 0290 PAYMENT THANKYOU $3,007.04cR
Total tor Aceount . : $3,097.04¢cR

Total Fees Charged in 2015 $0.00
Total Interast Charged in 2015 $0.00

Your Annual Percentage Rate (APR) is the annual interest rate on your account.

** APR for eurrent and future iransaclions.

Balance Annual Expires
Balance Subject to Interest  Percentage with
Balance Type By Type Interest Rate Variable  Charge Rate Slatement
“BALANCE TRANSFER $0.00 $0.00 YES $0.00 14.99%
*PURCHASES $2788.79 $0.00 YES $0.00 14.50%
“ADVANCES $0.00 $0.00 YES $0.00 23.99%

(' Phone : {’?} Questions =1 Mail payment coupon <=, Online

{ 2 with a check .

Voloe: 1-866-552-88565 Cardmamber Service Cardmember Service myaccountaseass.com
TOD:  1-BB8-352-6456 . P.O. Box 8363 P.0. Box 790408

Fax:.  1-866-807-00583 Fargo, ND 58125-6353 St Louls, MO 63173-0408

End of Stalement




Weeldreyer, Darct

From: Taxexempt - Sears [taxexempi@custemerservice.sears.com)

Sent: Wednesday, February 04, 2015 8:15 AM

To: Weeldreyer, Darci

Subject: Re1: Tax Exempt Order (KMM41063294V59458LCKM)

Good Morning Darei,

Thank you for shepping at Sears.com and we appresiate that you have chosen us for your purchase on Order 792151589, We have recsived confirmation of
your tax-exempt status and a credit has been issued to your account as follows: ...... Issued credit on:

SALESTAX {$14.00y 02/04/2015 T8404894205000
A credit should ba viewable by your financial institution within 72 hours, If you have any questions, please contact your financial institution after that
period to verify receipt of the eredit to your account. Please note, your financial institution meay have processing guidelines for posting credits that may
impact the time it takes for ths credit to be reflected in your balancs.
.$6a15,00M0
T you have any comments or questions, please gontact us again, I hope to see you again soon at Sears.com.

httpi//www.sears.com
Thank you,

Shellay G

Sears Customer Care
taxexempt@eustomerservice
1-800-283-6940

Qriginal Message Follows;

Certificate of Exemption is attached for order #792151589, piease credit sales tax. Thank you.

Darci Weeldreyer
Business Office
Hzuron School District
605-353-6995
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Weeldreyer, Darci

From: Kmart [kmart@account.kmait.com]

Sent: Friday, January 30, 2015 11:07 AM

To: Weeldreyer, Darci

Subject: Kmart.com order received! Next steps to come ...

Please wait for Tollow-up emails on
your ordar status

Customer Service Home

ORDER PROCESSING
order #: 792151589

FBecome @ Shop Your Way member today.

JOIN NOW

- i

Thanks for shopping with us!

Dear Huron School District,

Your order 792151589 is processing.

When your order ships, we'll send you an email confirmation that includes your
order's tracking number,

Wa truly appreciate your business and hope everything you crdered masts or
excesds your expectations.

[ —

Questions about your order?

Best regards,
Kmart Team

Please keep this emall as a receipt for your purchase.

For additional assistance, visit our Kmart Customer Service page.

Shipping Address

Huron Scheol District Darci Weeldreyer
150 5th St. SW

HURON, SD 57350

Deiivery Methed: Ship

605-353-6995
| 1

Sub-Crder Number 1416126389
Order Date; 30-Jan-2015

Pending Points Earned
Basa Points: 3430

Bonus Peints: 20000
Expiration Dates Vary
Sea Detalls

Huron School District Darc
Weeldreyer -

150 5th St. §W

. HURON, 8D 57350

605-353-6995
darcl.weeldrayer@k12.5d.us

PRICE  GTY

'PROMOTIONS

ITEM DETAILS
020W ‘ Reg. 5  Free shipping! Orders $59 or more
$79.99
Sale




Other Discounts: $6,§?m

Subtotal:  $349.95

Item Total: $363.85

Regular/Clearance Price Subtotal

$399.95

Sale Price Savings

-$50.00

Merchandise Subtotal

Pre Tax Subtotal:
Tax (Where Applicable)

$340.85
$349.95
$14.00

Total Charged to Credif Card
Visa Card ending in: #5384 Exp Date: 0118

~ TOTAL POINTS VALUE

$23.43

Promo Coda:

| 5% off Appare!’
Excludes Everyday Great Price and Clearance. Valid

3700045447 368538

=

In-Store and Online, Online and In-Stors




Amazon.con: - Order 113-5078843-538746Y

amazoncony
Details for Ordey #113-5078843-5387488

Print this page for your records.

Order Placed: January 29, 2015
Amazon.com order number: 113-5078843-5387469
Order Total: $13.88

Not Yet Shipped

Items Ordered

2 ofi Nectar In a Sleve, Markandaya, Kamala
Sold by: facetexthooks (seller profile)

Condition: New
Choose Expedited shipping for Fastest delivery! Paperback te... see more

Shipping Address:
Huron Scheol District 2-2
15C 5TH ST Sw

HURON, SD 57350-2705
United States

Shipping Speed:
Standard Shipping

Payment information

Payment Methad: Item(s) Subtotal:
Visa | Last digits: 6364 Shipping & Handilng:

Billing address
Huren School District 2-2,

150 5TH ST SW Estimated tax to be collected:
HURON, SD 57350-2705
United States . Grand Total:$
To view the status of your order, return to Qrder Summary.
Please note: This is not a VAT invoice.
Condlitigns of Use | Privacy Netice @ 1996-2015, Amazon.com, Ing. or its affiliates
https://www.amazon.com/gp/css/summary/print.html/ref=od_aui print_invoice?ie=UTFS...

Page 1 ot 1

Price
'$2.95

Total before tax: $13.88

13.88

1/29/2015



Amazon.com - Order 113-1541015-0594634 - Page 1 of 1

amazonoom

Diefails for Order #113-1541015-058445634

Print this page for your records,

Order Placed: January 30, 2015
Amazon.com order number: 113-1541015-0594634
Ovder Total: $157.06

Not Yet Shipped

Items Ordered Price

7 of: Eurekka® NEW Updated Model 5 in 1 New Lighting Camera Adapter Connection Kit for Ipad Mini $12.95
and Ipad 4 Works Great with Ios8 (Does NOT Work for Videos)
Sold by: Eurekka (seller profile)

Condition: New

1 of: Rayovac Recharge Rechargeable 1350 mAh NiMH AA Pre-Charged Battery, 8-pack (LD715-80F) $13,97
Sold by: Amazen.com LLC

Condition: New

6 of: Kingston 4 GB Class 4 SDHC Flash Memory Card 2-Pack SD4/4GB-2P $8.74
Sold by, Amazon.com LLC

Condition: New

Shipping Address:
Huron Schoal District 2-2
150 5TH ST sW

HURON, SD 57350-2705
United States

Shipping Speed:
FREE Shipping

Payment information

Payment Method: Item(s) Subtotal: $157.06
Visa | Last digits: 6364 Shipping & Handling:  $8.58
Free Shipping: -$8.58

Biiling address

Huron School District 2-2 .
150 5TH ST SW Total before tax: $157.06

HURON, SD 57350-2705 ' Estimated tax to be collected:  $0.00

United States
Grand Total:$157.05

To view the status of your order, return to Order Summary.

Please note: This is not a VAT invoice.

Conditlons of Use | Privacy Mokice © 1996-2015, Amazon.com, Inc, or its affillates

Mitine Marared amaron cotm/on/ced/crmmarvy/nrint htmliref=0d ami print invoice?ie=UTF8... 17302015




Amazon.com - Order 113-1868952-2017806  Page 1 of 1

amazoncom
Detalls for Order #113-1868952-201780¢8

Print this page for your records,

Order Placed: February 6, 2015
Amazon.com order number: 113-1868952-2017806
Order Total: $333.94

Not Yet Shipped

Items Ordered Price

2 ofy DEWALT DWA79K-2 12-Volk NiCd Cordless Drywall/Deck Screwdriver $159.99
Sold by: CPQO Quilets {seller profile)

Conditlon: New
Authorized Dewalt Seller. Warranty. 30 Day Money Back Guaran... see more

Shipping Address:
Hurcn School District 2-2
150 5TH ST SW

HURON, 5D 57350-2705
United States

Shipping Speed:

Standard

Payment information
Payment M;t‘hod: Item{s) Subtotal: $319.98
Visa | Last digits: 6364 Shipping & Handling: $13.96

Total before tax: $333.94
Estimated tax to be collected:  $0.00

Billing address
Huron School District 2-2
150 5TH ST SW

HURON, 8D 57350-2705 )
United States Grand Total:$333.94

Ta view the status of your order, return to Qrder Summary.

Please nota: This is not a VAT inveice,

Conditlons of Use | Privacy Notice © 1996-2015, Amazon.com, Inc. or Its affiliates

https://www.amazon.com/ep/ess/summary/print.html/ref=od aui print invoice?ie=UTF8&... 2/6/2015



Amazon.com. - Order 113-0643077-0431404 © Page 1ofl

amaZoncom
Details for Order #113-0643077-0431404

Print_ this paqge for your records,

Order Placed: February 6, 2015
Amazon.com order number; 113-0643077-0431404
Order Total: $129.98

Not Yet Shipped

Items Ordered Prica

2 ofs DEWALT DCO071 XRP 12-Voit 2,4 Amp Hour NICd Battery $64.99
Sold by: Amazen.com LLG

Conditicn: New

Shipping Address:
Huron School District 2-2
150 5TH ST SW

HURON, SD 57350-2705
United States

Shipping Speed:
FREE Shipping

Payment information

Paymeant nghod: Item({s) Subtotal: $129.28
Visa | Last digits: 6364 Shipping & Handling:  $6.72

Billing address Free Stipping: $6_72

Huron Schoaol District 2-2 ’
150 5TH ST SW Total before tax: $129.98

HURON, SD 57350-2705 . Estimated tax to be collected: $0.00

United States e
Grand Total:$129.98

To view the status of your order, return to Order Summary.

Plzase note: This is nat a VAT invoice.

Conditions of Wse | Brivacy Notice © 1996-2015, Amazon.cam, Inc, or its affiliates

httne-Mfwrarw amazon com/en/cec/cirmmarv/mrint himifref=od ani orint invoice?ie=IITFEREY

YG6/2015



PURCHASE ORDER

VENDOR !
001165

ARGUS LEADER
PO BOX 5034

HURON SCHOOL DISTRICT #2-2

PO BOX 949
HURON, SD 57350

SIOUX FALLS SD 57117 5034

DATE: 09/09/2014

THEIS ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON
ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AMD
SHIPPING PAPERS.

P/0 No. 334251

SHIP TO:
HURON SCHOOL DISTRICT 2-2
150 5TH ST SW

PO BOX 949
HURON SD 57350

(605) 353-6995

QUANTITY

DESCRIPTION

G/1 ACCOUNT NUMBER

UNIT COST TOTAL COST

1.00

ON-LINE SUBSCRIPTION
RENEWAL FOR
E-NEWSPAFER
(ESTIMATE)

TERRY D. NEBELSICK,
SUPERINTENDENT OF

10 2321 000 419

400.00 400.00

SCHOOLS

FOR TERRY

NEBELSICK

Totzal Amount: 5 400,00

2-Y- /5

3~-2~15

/L3y

\
3V&E. 04

) - ? JE; V )
/lg\T‘dﬂ4\25 ?S'7 % JS :lJ

! 5
Lo rnain,

CLATMANT DECLARATION IF VOUCHER IS FOR PERSONAL SERVICES, TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT OR CONTRACTED SERVICES.

I deelare and affirm under the penalties of perjury that this claim has been examined by me, and to the best of
my knowledge and belief, is in all things true and correct.

DATE: 09/09/2014

SIGNATURE OF CLAIMANT:




Amazon.com - Order 113-0107057-2361038 | - Pagelofl

amagzoncom
Detalls for Order #113-8107057-2361038

Print this page for vour records.

Order Placed: February 10, 2015
Amazon.com order number: 113-0107057-2361038
Order Total $71.98

Not Yet Shipped

Items Ordered Price

1 of: Extra Large Hard Camcorder Equipment Case For Sony HXR-MCED, HXR-MC1500E, HXR-MC2000,  $55.99
HXR-NX3, HXR-NX3D1, HXR-NX5U, HXR-NX30, HXR-NX70U, DCR-5D1000E,
Sold by: eCostConnection (gseller profile)

Condition: New
FULL USA Warranty - Money Back Guarantae - Authorized Dealer... see more

Shipping Address:
Huron School District 2-2
150 5TH ST Sw

HURON, SD 57350-2705
United States

Shipping Speed:
Standard Shipping

Payment information

Payment Metlhod: Item(s) Subtotal! $59.9%
Visa | Last digits: 6364 Shipping & Handling: $11.59

Biliing address Total before tax: $71.98

Huron School District 2-2

150 5TH ST SW Estimated tax to be collected: $0.00
HURON, SD 57350-2705 o
United States Grand Total: $71.98

To view the status of your order, return to Order Summary.

Please note: This is not'a VAT invoice.

Conditions of Use | Privacy Motice @ 1996-2015, Amazon.com, Inc. or Its affiliates

hittps:/fwww.amazon.com/gp/css/summary/print. html/ref=od_aui _print_invoice?ie=UTF8;..' 2/10/2015




Amazon.com - Order 113-5475835-6190665 | Page 1 of 1

amazonoomy
sw———
Details for Order #113-5475835-6190665

Print this page for your records,

Order Placed: February 10, 2015
Amazon.com order number: 113-5475835-6190665
Order Total: $57.99

Not Yet Shipped

ILtems Ordered Price
1 of: Professional 72-inch Tripod Center Pole 3-way Panhead Tilt Motlon with Bubble Level Indicators for $57.99
Sony HXR-NX30U, MC2000N, NX5U, NX70U, DSR-PD170, DR

Sold by: Fumfie (seller profile)

Condition: New

Shipping Address:
Huron School District 2-2
150 5TH ST SW

HURON, SD 57350-2705
United States

Shipping Speed:
FREE Shipping

Payment information

Payment Method: e Item(s) Subtotal: $57.99
Visa | Last digits: 6364 Shipping & Handling: $11.93
- Free Shipping:-$11.93
Huron Schoal District 2-2
150 5TH ST SW Total hefore taxi $57.99
HURON, SD 57350-2705 Estimatad tax to be collected:  $0.00

United States e
Grand Total: $57.99

Billing address

To view the status of your order, return to Order Summary.

Please note: This is not a VAT invoice.

Congditians of Use | Prlvacy Notice © 19$6-2015, Amazon.com, Inc. or its affiliates

hitps://www.amazon.com/gp/ess/summary/print html/ref=od_aui_print_invoice?ie=UTF8... 2/10/2015



Amazon.com - Order 113-1168602-4475442 Page 1 of

amazoncon
Details for Order #113-1168802-4475442

Print this page for your records,

Order Placed: February 9, 2015 '
Amazon.com order number: 113-1168602-4475442 !
Order Total: $175.98 ]

Not Yet Shipped

Items Ordered : Price

3 of: 3M(TM) Dual Laminate Refill Cartridge DL100I, 12 Inches x 100 Feet, Roil $58.66
Sold by: Amazon.com LLC

Conditlon: New

\
Shipping Address: }
Huron School District 2-2 N
150 5TH ST SW
HURON, SD 57350-2705
United States

Shipping Speed:
FREE Shipping

Payment information

Payment Method: . itemn(s) Subtotal: $175.58
Visa | Last digits: 6364 Shipping & Handling: $13.22
Free Shipping: -$13.22

Billing address

Huron School Cistrict 2-2 ,
150 5TH ST SW Total before tax: $175.98

HURON, SD 57350-2705 Estimated tax to be collected:  $0.00

United States T |
: Grand Total:$175.68 ]

To view the status of your order, return to Order Summary.

s e == ———P|aagg noterThisisnota VAT invoice:

Conditlons of Use | Privacy Motice © 1996-2015, Amazon.com, Inc. or its affiliates

httng:/fowww amazon com/on/sss/summary/orint. htmliref=od aui orint nvoice?ie=UTF8&... 2/9/2015



B3/082/2815 B7:39 685-353-63916 HSD NUJTRITION PAGE 81

Sawvell, Karla

i
From: Alarrott@foodsaryicewsrahouse com
Sent: Tuesday, February 10, 2015 3:05 PM
To: Sawvall, Karla _ '
Subject: Yaur FoodServiceWarehouse Order #1026388 Confirmation
[

s [E R [Fs I B Eha = = H”

Thank You

We've recelvad your arder and will get e work on it right away! A shipping confirmation will be emiaifed to you as soon as your order has
shipped. : :

Questions? Call Al Jarrott, your personal account manager, at 1-303-801-0694., You may also call us toll frae at 1:377-877-4379 or chat
with 4 ranresentziive ontine, .

Your Order [rferination

Qrder Numbar Ei026386
Order Date February 10, 2015
Qrdar Matbiod Phane Order
Primary Payment Card Typa: Visa Lest Four Digits: 6364
Erellvery Optlon Standard Dellvary
Farce! 5hipping Siandurd Graurnd
Bill To Carol Thompkirs Bhip To Karla Savvell
Huron School District 2-2 Huran Schodl Qistrict 2-2
1045 18th 5t 5W - 1045 48th £t 8W
Huran, 5D 57350 Huron, 80 57350
{805) 353-6811 - {605) 353-6911
# Photo Product Diescriplion " : Unit Price  Quantify -
| ! - Cambro FR258151 | i
! } = Full-Size Flatware Washing Ragk - Camrack@ $16.39 Rl $185.79 i
l 1 i} E’ % Usually Bhips Same Day when ordered by 47N MST } . i
= ‘ L

W+
1
|

ir Product Subtotel: 518579 !
! Shipping Sublotal: o $5720.:
Et.'ate Sulas Tax: o $00{1 j
Order Totat $24299



Order Statug

¥ Cibok Hepe for Datsils

If you have any questions about your order, please Contact Us

Shopping Cart

SHIPS SAME DAY

ON OROERS PLACED BY 4FM PST

2/13/16, 2:40 PM

Trarm ERgsil Price Qiy. (#1732
iPad Air Touch Scresn Digitlzer + Black $34.95 20 §608.00
¥
iPad Alr Adhesive Strips $2.99 30 $80.70
-
i
{
¥l
IPad Air Home Button Gasket Replacement $2.9% 30 $89.70
Subtotal: $878.40
Shippling: - $55.10
Tax: $0.00
Total: $833.50

‘ Order Status

Lopfurmation

Order Status;

Tracking:
Order Date:  02/13/2015
Order Number:  RU-231836

SRip To

- Roger Ahlors Shippling Method: FadEx 3 Day **3:00:pm PST cut off* $100 insurance lncluded
Huron School Distriet '

: 150 Bth Street SW

" Huron, SD 57360

© 6053503048

i Yo

* Roger Ahlers

Huron Schoal District
150 bth Street SW
" Huron, S0 57350
- 6053503048
 rogar.ahlers@k12.sd.us

+ KEER SHOPPING

hitps:/forder.store.yahoo.net/O5/stat?yhst-77219656408823+231836+9de27 Dbdb1 6aeab01584

Page 1 of 2




walmart.corn

Thank you! Your order-has been placed,

An email confirmation wilk be sent to you. We'll process the order as soon as your payment method is approved.

What happens next?

i 1. For thuse items ready for pickup today, we'll send a Ready for Pickup emall/text message wlithin 4
hours, Qrders placed after 6pm will be ready for pickup at 10am the following day. For all ether
pickup items, we'll send a emall/text message when yaur arder is ready for pickup—see the date
listed under the *Plekup Information® calumn below.

« Print the email or save the text message. The pickup persan listed on the Crder Summary below
must bring the emall/text message as well as a phota 1D when plcking up the order at the store.

. For store pickup items, go to your store's Walmart.com Services/Site to Siore desk during
pickup hours, 10am-10pm daily. If there are no Walmart associates in the pickup area, use the
touch screen iocated near the register ko cafl for asslistance.

Please note: You must piek up your order within 14 days, Explred orders will be cancelled and a refund made to
vaur method of payrnent.

rage [ 01 2

Frint This Page

Pickup Person
Huton School District 2-2

Expires 01118

Walmart Supercenter Store #3853 2791 Dakota Ave S, Huron, 8D 57350

OrderNumber8228072837318 Order Summary
. Subtotal (9 items } $177.14
FREE pickup Tax $10.63
D
Walmart Supercenter Store #3853 2791 Dakota Ave 5, Huron, 8D 87350 Order Total $1 87.77
Pick up today (we'lt hold your jtem for 14 days) - Gty Price
PDP Rock Candy Gesture Cantraller, Red {wi) 2 $17.96 Paym ent Meth Od

Ending in 63684 .

Hurs Sehoo! District
PG Box 949 150 5th St. §W, Huron, SD 57350
(805) 353-69956

Pick up today (we'll hold your item for 14 days) Qty Price
Mattal Une Card Game 1 $£5.97

Picktp Person
Huren School District 2-2

YWalmart Supercenter Store #3853 2791 Dakota Ave $, Huron, SD 57330
| Pick up today (we'll hold your item for 14 days) Oty Price
- Connect 4 Game i $9.04 :

Pickup Person
Huron School District 2-2

Order Number: 2677247-101073

FREE pickup
Walmart Supercenter Store #3853, 2781 Dakota Ave 8, Huron, SD 57350

Piclk up starting Tue., Mar. 3 Oty Price '

Newca Kids* Micro. Bean Bag Chalr, Multiple Colors 3 $28.12
Color: Navy i

Pickup Person
Huron School District 2-2

Walmart Supercenter Store #3853, 2791 Dakota Ave 3, Huron, SD 57350

hitps:/fwww.walmart.com/co_regular/thankyouPrintable.do

2/172015



Walmart,com

. Pick up starting Mon., Feb. 23 Qy Price
New Super Marlo Bros. (Wi} 1 $25.99

Pickup Person
Huromn School District 2-2

Walmart Supercenter Store #3853, 2791 Dakota Ave S, Huron, SD 57350

¢ Plck up starting Wed,, Mar. 4 Qty price !

# Game Party 3 (Wil) 1 $14.96

Pickup Person
Huron School District 2-2

hitps:/fwww.walmart.com/co_regular/thankyouPrintable.do

rage L01Z

2/17/2015




Attachment “B”

Imprest Account Check Registér



Huron Schoo! District 2-2

02/1072015 2:08 PM

Checking Account ID: 1

Check Number

63597
635608
63599
63600
63601
63602
63603
63604
63605
63606
63607
63608
63609
63610
63611
63612
63613
63614
63615
63616
63617
63618
63619
63620
63621
63622
63623
63624
63625
63626
63627
63628
63629
63630
63631
63632
63633
63634
63635

User iD: FLB
Check Type: Check

Check Date Cleared Veid Void Date  Enfity 10 Entity Name ' Amount
02/10/2015 011099 BAYMONT INN 1,340.00
02/10/2015 010953 DAVE BERG 192,00
021012015 011883 BEST WESTERN KELLY INN 592.00
02/10/2015 016792 JIV BIGELOW 355.00
02/10/2015 013221 RHIANCGN BLOODGOOD 90.00
02110/2015 010950 GREG BLUE 173.32
02/10/2015 013256 TOBY BRYANT 318.76
02/10/2015 012584 JORDAN BUDDENMAGEN 180,00
02/10/2015 001619 BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION 103.20
0210/2015 010380 MIKE CARDA 26.0C
02/10/2015 002075 CHESTERMAN COMPANY 78.75
02/10/2015 011575 MATT CLARK 125.12
02/10/2015 010588 COMFORT INN 538,00
02110/2015 010970 DAYS INN OF WATERTOWN, LLC 733,41
02110/2015 012874 PATRICK DEUTSCH, JR. - 120,47
02/10/2015 013800 AMY DONOVAN 100.00
0210/2015 011492 DEAN DUXBURY _ 274.94
021072015 013788 KRIS FRERICKS . 80.00
02110/2015 010428 DENNIS HEINZ - 155.00
02/10/2015 013562 JEFF HOUGE 55.00
0210/2015 010106 JULIE KING 224,00
02/10/2015 010579 PATRICK KRAUSE 225,00
02/10/2015 013799 MIA KRUSE 350,00
02/10/2015 013618 NICOLE MCALOON 90.00
0210/2015 013370 BRAD MCGIRR 18500
02/10/2015 507024 PRECISION AUTO BODY DESIGN INC. 1,949,70
021102015 010477 JiM RUEDEBUSCH 55.00
021072015 010891 MIKE RUTH 80.00
02110/2015 012871 CHAD SCHAUNAMAN 292,34
0211012015 013748 MICHAEL SCHMITZ 26.00
02/10/2015 013456 SCOTT'S VALLET CLEANERS 120.00
02/110/2015 010860 SODAK TRACK CLINIC 2015 100,00
02/10/20156 011624 TIM STEFFENSEN 225,00
02/10/2015 010862 TIM STEINWANDT 147.34
021072015 011882 JERALD SWENSON ‘ 365.00
02110/2015 011758 VALMART 63.13
0211042015 011758 WALMART 150.00
02/10/2015 013320 LOR| WEHLANDER 37.80
02/10/2015 010559 KIM ZIMMERMAN 111.08
Check Type Total; Check Void Total: 0.00  Total without Voids: 10,386.36
Checking Account Total: 1 Void Total: 0.00 Total without Voids: — 10,396.36

Grand Total;

Check Register by Checking Account Page: 1

Void Total; 0.00  Total without Voids: 10,3986.36




Huran Scheol District 2-2

02/17/2015 2:26 PM

Checking Account ID: 1

Check Numbar

63636
63637
63638
63639
63640
63641
63642
63643
63644
63645
63646

Check Date Cleared Vold Void Date

0211712015
02/17/2015
02172015
02/117/2015
021172015
02/17/2015
02/17/2015
02172015
02/17/2018
02/17/2015
02/17/2015
Check Type Total; Check

Checking Account Total: 1

Grand Fotal:

Check Type:

Check

Entity ID

013485
012868
010088
010283
010461
011742
011150
013802
014184
010093
013803

-Check Register by Checking Account

Entity Name

CLUBHOUSE HOTEL & SUITES - PIERRE - .

ANDY DEINERT

DONUT SHOPPE

FESTIVAL FOR YOUNG VOICES
HOLIDAY INN

HURCN SCHCOL ACTIVITY ACCOUNT
JIM JOHNSTON

MONA KOTAS

MIKE MUDDER

NORTHERN NFL DISTRICT
TRACKWRESTLING

Void Total: 0.00  Total without Voids:
Void Total: 0.00 Total without Voids:
Void Total: 0.00  Total without Voids:

Page: 1
User ID: PLB

Amount

242.00
80.00
75.92

168,00

384.00

551.06
80.00
80.00.

160.66

700.00

112.95

264459
2,644.59

2,644.59



Huron School District 2-2 Chack Register by Checking Account

02/19/2015 1:28 PM
Checking Account ID: 2 Check Type: Check
Check Number Check Date Cleared Void Void Date Entity 1D Entity Name
1104 02/18/2015 004500 HURON SCHOOL DISTRICT #2-2
Check Type Total: Check Void Total: Q.00  Total without Voids:

Checking Account Total: 2 Void Total: 0.00  Tofal without Voids:

Page: 2
User ID: PLB

Ameunt
2,287.80

2,287.80

2,287.80




Huron Schosl District 2-2 Check Register by Checking Agcount
02/19/2015 1:28 PM

Checking Account ID: 1 Check Type: Check

Check Number  Check Date Cleared Void Vol Date Entity ID Entity Name

63647 02/19/2015 010334 KRIS CLAEYS

653648 02/19/2015 010947 DIV OF CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION

53649 02/19/2015 013804 KATHY DONAHUE

63650 02/19/2015 313641 COURTNEY EHLKE

653651 021192015 010112 MITCH GAFFER

63652 02/19/2015 010517 NEIL KOTAS

63653 02/19/2015 013806 THERESA MACK

63654 02/19/2015 010228 BARB NICHOLAS

63665 02/19/2015 013495 SCUTH DAKOTA SCHOOL DISTRICT

BENEFITS FUND

63656 02/19/2015 013281 DIANNE TAPKEN

83657 02/19/2015 012498 US BANK VOYAGER FLEET SYS
Check Type Total: Check Void Total: 0.00  Total without Voids;
Checking Account Total: 1 Void Total: 0.00  Total without Voids:

Page: 1
User ID: PLB

Amount

40.00
43.25
25.00
1,100.90
165.00
75.00
39.32
35.00
199,420.60

10.06
402.13

201,3565.36
201,355.36



Huren School District 2-2 Check Register by Checking Account ‘ Page: 1

02124/2015 1:49 PM User ID: PLB

Checking Account 1D: 1 Check Type: Check ‘ |

Check Number  Check Date Cieared Void Veid Dats  Entity ID Entity Name Amoun

63658 02/24/2015 011528 JERRY BEERS . 135.50-

653659 02/24/2015 010953 DAVE BERG 275.50

63660 02/24/2015 010792 JIM BIGEL.OW 215.00

63661 021242015 010950 GREG BLUE : , 80.00

63662 0212412015 010250 GREG BLUE 88.50

63663 02/24/2015 010265 ROBERT DEBOER 70.00

63664 02/24/2015 011492 DEAN DUXBURY 179.96

63665 0212412015 013807 WHITNEY EASTON 186.00

63666 02/24/2015 010428 DENNIS HEINZ i 80.00

63667 0212442015 011292 LEE JOHNSON 109.60

63668 0272412015 006158 MANOLIS GROCERY 43,76 ‘

63669 02/24/2015 010278 DANIEL MCCARTY 588.00

83670 02/24/2015 013370 BRAD MCGIRR 150.00 |

83671 02/24/2015 010891 MIKE RUTH : 82.58 3

63672 0212472015 007701 RYAN'S HANGAR RESTAURANT ' 534.89 :

63673 02/24/2015 011662 JERALD SWENSON 285.00

63674 0212412015 011758 WALMART ’ 12,97 :
Check Type Total: Chack Void Total: 0.00  Total without Voids: 3,737.26

Checking Account Totai: 1 Void Total: 0.00  Total without Volds: 3,137.26

Grand Total: Void Tofal: 0.00  Total without Voids: 3,137.25




Huron Schoal District 2-2 Check Register by Checking Account Page: 1

03/02/2015 918 AM . User ID: PLB
Checking Account ID: 1 Check Type: Check
Check Number  Check Date Cleared Void Vold Date  Entity [D Entity Name Amount
63675 03/02/2015 010963 DOMINO'S PIZZA 16.98
83676 03/02/2015 010112 MITCH GAFFER 47.00
83677 03/02/2015 013358 LAURA IVERSON 47.00
63678 03/02/2015 013795 LACEY VANDEN BERGE 47.00
63679 03/02/2015 011758 WALMART' 300.00
Check Type Total: Check Void Total: 0.00  Total without Voids: 457.88
Checking Account Total: 1 Void Total: 0.00  Total without Voicls: 457.98

Grand Total: Void Total: 0.00  Teotal without Voids: - 457,98



; Huron School Dist‘rict' 2-2 Chack Register by Checking Account Page: 1

| 03/04/2015 2:00 PM User ID: PLB
, Checking Account iD: 1 Chack Type: Check

: Check Number  Check Date Cleared Vold Void Dete Entiy ID Entity Name Amount

63680 03/04/2015 013123 AT & T MOBILITY 340.18

53681 03/04/2015 012276 LINDSEY BREWER 365.00

63682 03/04£2015 010158 CENTER FOR DISABILITIES 223.92

63683 03/04/2015 013175 CENTURY LINK 907,70

53684 03/04/2015 012681 KARI HINKER 31.80

63685 03/04/2015 013320 LORI WEHLANDER 28.50

Check Type Total: Check Void Total; 0.00  Total without Voids: 1,897.10

Checking Account Total: 1 Void Total: 0.00  Total without Voids: 1,887.10

Grand Total: Void Total: 0,00  Total without Voids: 1,807.10




Attachment “C”

Activity Account
Summary Check Register



Huron School District 2-2

03/04/2015 8:57 AM

Checking Account1D: 7

Check Number
6469
6470
6471
6472
6473
6474
6475
6476
8477
6478
6479
6480
6481
6482
6483
6484
6485
G486
6487
6488
6489
6490
6491
6492
6493
6484
6495
5496
6497
6498
6499
6500
6501
6502
6503
8504
6505
6506
6507
6508
6509

Check Type: Check
Check Date Cleared Void Voild Date Entity ID
02/06/2015 001147
02/06/2015 002537
02/06/2015 013675
02/06/2015 005325
02/06/2015 010141
02/06/2015 012228
02/08/2015 007076
02/06/2015 007410
02/06/2015 013537
0211372015 001400
02/13/2015 002075
021312015 002144
02/13/2015 011482
02/13/2015 002230
02/13/2015 010283
02/13/2015 013559
0211312015 011831
02/13/2015 005944
02/13/2015 013648
02/13/2015 010043
02/13/2015 012225
02/13/2015 011086
02/18/2015 013805
02/19/2015 002133
02/19/2015 002075
02/19/2015 002230
02M19/2015 004500
02/19/2015 007915
02/19/2015 10859
02/18/2015 008396
02/2712015 01583
02/2712015 010112
02/27/2015 011742
02/27/2015 005325
02/2712015 010043
02/27/2015 007189
02/27/2015 011887
02/27/2015 013809
022712015 800177
02/27/2015 013808
02/2712015 010235
Check Type Total: Check

Checking Account Total: 7

Grand Total:

Check Register by Checking Account

Entity Name

APPLE, INC.

DAKOTA WATER SOFTENING INC.
JAMES RIVER REGION

K-MART

GLENDA QAKLEY

PIZZA HUT

PRO DRINKING FOUNTAINS
RACHEL'S CHALLENGE

MEGAN THORSON

BECKS ACE HARDWARE

" CHESTERMAN COMPANY

COBORNS INC

DAWN COUGHLIN

CREATIVE PRINTING COMPANY
FESTIVAL FOR YOUNG VOICES
JUSTIN HEYD

HURON MUSIC PARENTS

MAXWELL FOOD EQUIPMENT
MISSOULA CHILDREN'S THEATER
VANYA MUNCE

PIZZA HUT

TIGER ROAR

STEPHANIE WRANEK

CDW GOVERNMENT, ING.
CHESTERMAN COMPANY

CREATIVE PRINTING COMPANY
HURON SCHOOL DISTRICT #2-2
HURON SGHOOL NUTRITICN PROGRAM
PLAINS (THE)

WORTHINGTON DIRECT

MIKE DRAMSTAD

MITCH GAFFER

HURON SCHOOL ACTIVITY ACCOUNT
K-MART

VANYA MUNCE

PB SPORTS

I.LAURA PETERSEN

SHEILA RENNER

3D STUDENT COUNCIL ASSOCIATION
MADYSON SPOONEMORE

KAREN WEHDE

Void Total: 0.00  Total without Voids:
Void Total: 0.00  Total without Voids:

Void Total: 0.00  Total without Yoids:

Page: 1
User ID: BIS

Amournt

78.99
74.07
158.85
13.24
31.59
119.80
283018
920.00
80.87
106,11
44,10
320.80
110.71
256818
210.00
60.00
1,500.00
397.56
2,150.00
500.00
116.28
1,500.00
9.00
22812
44.10
627.35
875.25
55.00
200.00
829.83
424.00
185.48
503.00
61.63
200.00
1,475.52
37.10
42.53
1220.00
66.53
50.00

18,730.23
18,730.23

18,730.23




Attachment “D”

Financial Reports

e District Insurance & Flex Account

e Huron School District Activity Accounts
e Balance Sheet

e Revenue Report

e Summary Expenditure Report

e Detail Expenditure Report



Huron School District
Insurance and Flex Account

February-2015

American

Bank &
First National SD HEALTH/LIFE OPT. LIFE FLEX FlexFee  Trust BALANCE
BALANCE 1/30/2015 96,276.50 181.81 13,873.31 4,901.00 115,232.62
RECEIPTS
Premiums 209,345.35 7,363.86  355.00
Life . 1,035.05
Loan _
Interest 88.65
Optional Life 765.60
Close Acct, :
TOTAL RECEIPTS 210,460.05 765.60 7,363.86 355.00 218,053.51
PISBURSEMENTS
ASBSD - health / life 198,420.60
Flex Claims 12,034.47
Flex Fee
Flex Initial Fund
Optional Life 702.64
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 199,420.80 702.684 12,93447  0.00 213,057.71

BALANCE 2/28/2015  107,324.95 24477 8,302.70 5,256.00 0.00  121,128.42




HURCN SCHOOL DISTRICT ACTIVITY ACCOUNTS

February 2015
ACCOUNT PREVIOUS BALANCE RECEFTS | ~PAID CURRENT BALANCE
HIGH SCHOOL ACCOUNTS

Class of 2013 $ 500,00 | $ K B 50000
Class of 2014 5 500.00 | - Is $ 500.00
Class of 2015 $ 688492 |§ - ls N 6,884.92
Class of 2016 3 7,310.32 | § s s 7,310.32
Class of 2017 $ 4,300.00 | $ - 0s - s 4,300.00
Class of 2018 $ 2,005.00 | § . 18 -1 2,005,00
 Student Council $ 20,168.50 | 41386 | $ 4,564.98 | $ ~16,017.38 |
| FBLA 5 482.66 | $ - s K 482,66
FFA ) 5,852.95 | § 6058 1,475.52 | § 4,383.48
German 5 10,633.93 | $ - s 329.81 | 8 10,304.12
H Club $ 26,293.63 | § 18708 R 2691233
Hall of Fame $ 894.00 | $ - s - s 894.00
Muslc Club $ 6,481.80 | § - 1S 716.45 | 3 5,762.35
Band s {193.72)] $ - s - 13 {193.72)
HLA 3 8,507.63 | § - s 11071 1§ 8,396.92
Science Club S 1,798.65 | 5 - 15 - |5 1,798.65
 Spanish Ciub $ 6957016 - 1§ - s 695.70
Cheer/bance $ 5,331.95 | § 1.80 | $ 80,87 | $ 5,252.88
PepCluh $ 74419 | § E R E 74419
Nat'l Forensic League ) 343719 | § - S 186.46 | 5 3,250,73
HERO $ 4,736.91 | § - s 718.06 | $ 4,018.85
Nat. Honor Society $ 121767 | S - |5 624.00 | § 593.67
Drama 5 10,935.34 | $ - 18 1,102.63 | $ 9,832.71
AP $ 2,197.62 | 5 - S - S 2,197.62
Ambassadors $ 41711 s - S - 5 41.71
Sideline Cheerleaders S 1,258.94 | § 300.00 | § 66.53 | § 1,492.41
Scholarship Fund $ 19.65 | $ 1,675.00 | $ - s 1,094.65
50/50 3 3,238.40 | § 604.00 | § 3,000,00 | § 842.40
SADD $ {0.00)l § - s - (0.00)
Christian Athletes s 23115 1§ - ) - $ 231,15
Pricle High $ 12427 | § -8 - |4 124,27
Quiz Bowl $ 1,103.76 | § - |8 - |8 1,103.76
Art Club s 600.73 | $ - 18 s 600.73
KEY Club $ 5,333.46 | § - s - 18 5,333.46
Videc Productions 5 0.00 |3 - s - 5 0.00
High School Football $ 150,49 | § - 05 - 13 150.49
High School Volleyball $ 1,56093.| $ - s K 1,560.93
High School Gymnastics S 12995 | & - 5 - S 129.95
High School Girl's BB $ 47353 | $ - s - s 473,53
Girl's Tennis $ 143.20 | $ - s - s 143.20
International Club S 73440 | S - S - 5 734,40
High School Golf S 1,341.72 | § - S - |8 1,341.72
High Schocl Wrestling $ 1,672.09 | § - |3 - s 1,672.09
Cross Country ) 197401 § - S - s 197.40
James River District S 150.001 $ - S - 5 150,00
Sunshine Club $ 207921 $ 32,12 | ¢ E 246,04
Skills, USA 5 87.00 | 3 - 5 - S 87.00
TOTAL HIGH SCHOOL $ 151,117.54 | § 2,457.53 | § 12,879.02 | § 140,596.05




HURON SCHOOL DISTRICT ACTIVITY ACCOUNTS

rebruary 2015
MIDDLE SCHOOL ACCOUNTS
Library $ 1,442.68 | $ -8 7999 | 8 1,362.69
Student Council ) 7,850,781 § 884.87 1 8 2,210.00 | § 6,625.65
Vocal ) 760.74 | S 333.00 | $ 210,00 | S 283.74
Industrial Technology/FACS g 1,536.82 | § - 18 - 15 1,536.82
Band Club S 1,300.87 } & - 5 9.00 | 5 1,291.87
MS Parent Advisory Council S 10,440.67 | & i53.15 | § 598,53 | % 8,995.29
Munce's Math Night $ 1,804.20 | & - $ 700.00 | & 1,104.20
Middle School Teachers S 741.65 | 5 8987 |% E 831.52
Destination Imagination s 2,146.87 [ 8 - S - $ 2,146.87
TOTAL MIDDLE SCHOOL ) 28,125.28 | § 1,460.89 | § 3,807.52 | & 25,778,865
OTHER DISTRICT ACCOUNTS
Administrators S 858318 - |5 - |5 858.31
School Board S 977.08 | $ - s - s 977.08
SPED Accaunts S 10,227.35 | § - $ 10,227.35
Buchanan Elementary s 1,524.29 | § 246,00 1 § 91803 | § 852.26
Jefferson Elementary $ 3,214.03 | & 10.45 | § 051,591 § 2,272.89
Madison Elementary 5 2,802,65 | § 28303 7407 | 5 2,856.88
Washington Elementary 5 5,023.60 % - s - ) 5,023.60
Huron Tennls Assoctation S 1,400.00 | & R - s 1,400.00
Superintendant Group S 4727161 % N - s 4,727.16 |
Interest Earned S 907,79 | & 131.46 | § - 5 1,039.25
TOTAL OTHER ACCOUNTS S 31,762.26 ! 5 4162118 194369 | S 30,234.78
MONTH TO DATE ) 211,005.08 | § 433463 |8 18,730.23 | § 196,609.48




Huron School District 2-2 Balance Sheet Page: 1
03/05/2015 11:24 AM Period Ending: February 2015 User ID: PLB
Account Number Bescription Previous Bzlance Current Month Ending Baiénce
Fund: 00 GENERAL LONG-TERM DEBT GROUP
Current Assets
00 101 CASH IN BANK 0.00 0.00 0.00
00 302 AMT PROVIDED FOR PAY GF LT DBT 0.00 0.00 0.00
00 303 AMT AVAIL FOR PAY OF LT DEBT 0.00 0.00 0.00
Current Assets Subtotal: 0.00 0.00 0.00
Cther Assets
00 380 Budgeted Revenue 0.00 0.00 0.00
00 392 Less: Revenue Received 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Assets Subtotal: 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Assets and Deferred Outflows of Resources: 0.00 0.00 0.00
Current Liabllities
00 402 ' Accounts Payable 0.00 0.00 0.00
Current Liahilities Subtotal: 0.00 0.00 0.00
Long-term Liabilities
00 501 . BONDS PAYABLE 20,195,000.00 0.00 20,195,000.00
00 502 C.0. CERTIFICATES PAYABLE 6,160,000,00 0.00 6,160,000.00
00 509 OTHER LONG-TERM LIABILITIES 664,250.00 0.00 664,250.00
Long-term Liabilities Subtotal: 27,019,250.00 0.00 27,019,250.00
Othar Liabilities
00 603 Encumbrance Commitments 0.00 0.00 0.00
00 690 Budgeted Expenditures 0.00 0.00 0.00
00 692 Less: Expenditurss to Date 0.00 0.00 0.00
00 694 Less: Encumbrance Commitments 0.00 0.00 0.00
00 696 Less: Qutstanding Accounts Pa 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Liabilities Subtotal: 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fund Balance
00 704 002 Budgeted Fund Balance 0.00 0.00 0.00
00 704 005 Fund Balance - Regular Unspent 0.00 0.00 0.00
00 706 NET INVESTMENT IN CAPITAL ASSETS (27,619,250.00) 0.00 (27.019,250.00)
Fund Balance Subtotal: (27,019,250.00) 0.00 (27,019,250.00)
Total Liabilities, Deferred Inflows of Resources, and Fund Equity: | 0.00 0.00 0.00




Huron Schocl District 2-2
03/05/2015 11:24 AM

Balance Sheet
Perlod Ending: February 2015

Page: 2
User ID: PLB

Account Number Description Previous Balance Current Month Ending Balancs
Fund: 10 GENERAL FUND
Current Assets
10 101 CASH IN BANK 3,658,240.79 (273,369.32) 3,384,871.47
10102 PETTY CASH 0.00 0.00 0.00
10 103 CASH CHANGE 5,300.00 0.00 5,300.00
10 105 - SAVINGS 0.00 0.00 0.00
10 106 CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT 0.00 0.00 0.00
10 107 RESTRICTED CASH 0.00 0.00 0.00
10 107 002 EIEOSTRICTED INVESTMENTS-GREATER THAN 3 0.00 0.00 0.00
10 108 IMPREST 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.C0
10110 TAXES RECEIVABLE 2,485,754.60 0.00 2,465,754.60
10 112 TAXES REC. - DELINQUENT 43,598.52 0.00 43,598.52
10114 STATE AID RECEIVABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00
10120 ACCCUNTS RECEIVABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00
10130 DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS 0.00 0.00 0.00
10 140 DUE FROM STATE GOVERNMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00
10 150 ADVANCE TC OTHER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00
10170 INVENTORY-SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00
10191 PREPAID WELLNESS MENBERSHIPS 0.00 0.00 0.00
10192 PREPAID WORKERS COMF. EXP. 33,950.84 (12,190.63) 21,7680.21
Current Assets Subtotal: 6,231,844.75 (285,559.95) 5,048,284.80
Other Assets
10 390 BUDGETED REVENUE 14,800,000.00 0.00 14,800,000.00
10392 LESS: REVENUE RECEIVED (7,779,488.96) (1,026,128.60) {8,805,617.56)
Other Assets Subtotal: 7,020,511.04 (1,026,128.80) 5,994,382.44
[Total Assets and Deferred Cuiflows of Resources: 13,252,355.79 {1,311,688.55) 11,940,667.24
Current Liabilities
10 402 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 135,655.79 13,799.30 148,455.09
10 404 CONTRACTS PAYABLE 976,869.17 0.00 976,889.17
10 410 DUE TO OTHER FUNDS 0.00 0.00 0.00
10415 AMOUNT HELD FOR OTHERS 0.00 (10,000.00) {10,000.00)
10 450 PAYROLL DEDUCTICNS PAYAELE 294,818.62 0.00 294,818.62
10 451 FICA TAX 0.00 0.00 0.00
10 452 RETIREMENT PAYABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00
10 453 HEALTH INS. PAYABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00
10 454 PR DEDUCTION-DEPENDENT CARE 0.00 0.00 0.00
10 455 DUES PAYABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00
10 456 PR DEDUCTION-TSA 0.00 0.00 0.00
10 457 MISC DEDUCTS FAYABLE 0.00 0.00 0.06
10 458 LIFE PAYABLE 0.00 0.00 .00
10 459 PR DEDUCTION-DENTAL 0.00 0.00 .00




Huron School District 2-2
03/05/2015 11:24 AM

Balance Sheet Page: 3
Period Ending: February 2015 User ID: PLB

Current Month

Account Number Description Previous Balance Ending Balance
10 4680 CAFETERIA COMP PAYABLE 0.00 .00 0.00
10 481 NCRDBY CENTER 0.00 .00 Q.00
10473 DEFERRED STATE AlID 0.00 0.00 0.00
10474 DEFERRED REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00
Current Liabilities Subtotal: 1,407,343.58 3,798.30 1,411,142.88
Long-term_Liakilities
10 851 UNAVAILABLE REVENUE - PROP TAXES 2,509,353.12 f)'.OU 2,509,353.12
10 552 UNAVAILABLE REVENUE - UTILITY TAXES 0.00 ODO 0.00
Leng-term Liabilities Subtotal: 2,509,353.12 E:JAOD 2,509,353.12
Other Liabilities
10603 ENCUMBRANCES {50,199.48) 6,329.83 (43,369.63}
10 605 OPERATING TRANSFERS OUT .00 .00 0.00
10690 BUDGETED EXPENDITURES 15,680,000.00 6.00 15,580,000.00
10692 LESS; EXPENDITURES TO DATE (8,780,873.00) {1,315,487.85) (10,096,360.85)
10694 LESS: ENCUMBRANCE COMMITMENTS 50,1%9.46 (6,829.83) 43,369.63
10696 LLESS: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00
‘ Other Ljabilities Subtotal: 6,799,127.00 (1,315,487 .85) 5,483,639.15
Fund Balance
10 701 004 RESERVED FOR UNEMPLOYMENT 0.00 0.00 6.00
10 701 006 RESERWED FOR ADVANCES 0.00 0.00 0.00
10 701 009 RESERVED F.B. TRUST/AGENCY 0.00 0.00 0.00
10 704 UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00
10 704 001 FUND BALANCE DESGN. CASH FLOW 0.00 0.00 0.00
10 704 002 BUDGETED SURPLUS (DEFICIT) 0.00 0.00 0.00
10 704 004 FUND BALANCE DESGN. FY 2000 .00 0.00 0.00
10 704 005 UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE 0.00 C.00 0.00
10 708 RETAINED EARNINGS RESERVED FOR 0.00 .00 0.00
10714 ADVANCES 0.0C c.00 0.00
10751 ASSIGNED FOR CASH FLOW 0.00 6.00 0.00
10752 BUDGETED SURFLUS (DEFICIT) (780,00C.00) .00 (780,000.00)
10 760 UNASSIGNED 3,316,632.09 d.OO 3,316,532.09
Fund Balance Subtotal; 2 538,532.00 0.00 2,536,532.09
trotal Liabilties, Deferred Inflows of Resources, and Fund Equity: 13,252,355.79 {1,311,688.55) 11,940,667.24




Huron School District 2-2
03/05/2015 11:24 AM

. Balance Shest
Period Ending: February 2015

Cuirent Month

Page: 4
User 1D: PLB

Account Number Description Previous Balance Ending Balancs
Fund: 21 CAPITAL QUTLAY FUND
Cuirent Assets
21101 CASH IN BANK 2,280,031.79 (384,054.12) 1,895,977.67
21105 SAVINGS 0.00 0.00 - .00
21110 TAXES RECEIVAEBLE 1,351,167.50 0.00 1,351,167.50
21112 TAXES REC. - DELINQUENT 18,448.81 0,00 18,449.81
Current Assets Subtotal: 3,649,649.10 {384,054,12) 3,265,504.98
Other Assets
21380 BUDGETED REVENUE 2,925,000.00 0.00 2,925,000,00
21392 LESS: REVENUE RECEIVED (1,484,520.49) (14,440.79) (1,498,961.28)
Other Assets Subtetal: 1,440,479 .51 (14,440.79) 1,426,038.72
Total Assets and Deferred Cutflows of Resources: 5,090,128.61 (398,494.91) 4,851,633.70
Cuirent Liabilifies
21402 AGCOUNTS PAYABLE 398,484.91 104,127.46 502,622.37
21410 DUE TC OTHER FUNDS 0.00 0.00 0.00
21420 DUE TC GOVERNMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00
21430 ADV. FROM GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00
21 474 DEFERRED REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00
Current Liabilities Subtotal: 398,494.91 104,127.46 502,622.37
Long-term Liabilities
21 851 UNAVAILABLE REVENUE - PROP TAXES 1,369,617.31 0.00 1,369,617.31
Long-lerm Liabilities Subtotal: 1,369,617.31 0.00 1,369,817.31
Other Liabilities
21603 ENCUMBRANCE COMMITMENTS (509,163.47} 28,757.06 (480,406.41)
21880 BUDGETED EXPENDITURES 2,634,000.00 0.00 2,534,000,00
21 692 LESS: EXPENDITURES TO DATE {1,894,228,94) (602,622.37) (2,196,851.31)
21 694 LESS: ENCUMBRANCE COMMITMENTS 509,163.47 (28,757.06) 430,406.41
21 696 Less. ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Liabilities Subtotal: 839,771.06 (502,622.37} 337,148.69
Fund Balance
21704 UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00
21 704 002 BUDGETED SURPLUS (DEFICIT} 0.00 0,00 0.00
21 704 004 FUND BALANCE DESGN. FY 2000 0.00 0.00 0.00
21 704 005 UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00
21723 CAPITAL OUTLAY 2,091,245.33 0.00 2,001,245.33
21752 BUDGETED SURPLUS (CEFICIT) 391,000.00 0.00 391,000.60
Fund Balance Suktotal: 2,482,245.33 0.00 2,482,245,33
Total Liabilities, Deferred Inflows of Resources, and Fund Equity: 5,090,128.61 {398,494.91) 4,691,633.70




Huren School District 2-2

03/05/2015 11:24 AM

Balance Sheet

Pericd Ending: February 2015

‘ Page: 5
User ID: PLB

Account Number Description Pravicus Balance Current Month Ending Balance
Fund: 22 | SPECIAL EDUCATION FUND
Current Assets
22101 CASH IN BANK 1,172,562.17 {118,850.22) 1,083,911.95
22105 SAVINGS 0.00 0.00 0.00
22107 SD PUBLIC INVESTMENT FUNED 0.00 ¢.00 0.00
22108 ADVANCE PAYMENTS 0.00 0-.00 0.00
22 110 TAXES RECEIVABLE 608,508.33 g.00 608,908.33
22112 TAXES REC. - DELINQUENT 7.861.52 0.00 7.861.62
22914 STATE AID RECEIVABLE 0.00 0,00 0.00
22120 ACCQOUNTS RECEIVABLE ‘.00 ¢.00 0.06
22130 DUE FROM OTHER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00
22191 PREPAID WELLNESS MEMBERSHIP 0.00 ‘0.00 Q.00
22192 PREPAID EXPENSES 5,036.34 {1,934.05) 3,102.29
Current Assets Subtotal: 1,794,388.36 {120,614.27) 1,673,784.09
Other Assets
22390 BUDGETED REVENUE 2,820,000.00 0.00 2,820,000.00
22 392 LESS: REVENUE RECEIVED {1,5714,075.53) {144,563.14) (1,658,638.67}
Other Assets Subiotal: 1,305,924.47 {144,563.14) 1,161,361.33
ITotaJ Assets and Deferred Qutflows of Resources: 3,100,322,83 {285,177.41) 2,835,145.42
Current Liabilities
22 402 ACGCOUNTS PAYABLE 15,191.34 1,170.60 16,361.94
22 404 CONTRACTS PAYABLE 184,228.51 0.00 184,228.51
22 450 PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS PAYABLE 55,120.48 0.00 55,120.48
22 451 FICA TAX 0.00 0.00 0.00
22 452 RETIREMENT PAYABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00
22 453 PR DEDUCTION-INSURANCE 0.00 ¢.00 0.00
22 454 PR DEDUCTION-DEPENDENT CARE 0.00 C.00 0.0
22455 DUES PAYABLE 0.00 ¢.00 0.00
22 456 FR DEDUCTION-TSA 0.00 0.00 0.00
22 ABY MISC DEDUCTS PAYABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00
22 453 LIFE PAYABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00
22 459 PR DEDUCTION-DENTAL 0.00 0.00 0.00
22 460 CAFETERIA COMP PAYABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00
22 461 NORDBY CENTER 0.00 .00 0.00
22 473 DEFERRED STATE AID 0.00 0.00 0.00
22 474 DEFERRED REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00
Current Liabilities Subtotal: 254,540.33 1,170.60 255,710.93
Long-term Liabilities
22 551 UNAVAILABLE REVENUE - PROP TAXES 816,769.85 0.00 616,769.85
Long-term Liabilities Subtotal: 816,769.85 616,769.85

0.00
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22 603 ENCUMBRANCE COMMITMENTS (1,943.11) 1,937.56 (5.55)
22 690 BUDGETED EXPENDITURES 3,145,000.00 0.00 3,145,000.00
22892 LESS: EXPENDITURES TO DATE (1,593,385.29) {(266,348.01) {1,859,734.00)
22694 LESS: ENCUMBRANCE COMMITMENTS 1,943.11 (1,937.56) £.58
22 696 LESS: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00
Cther Liabilities Subtotal: 1,551,614.01 (266,348,01) 1,285,266.00

Fund Balance
22704 UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00
22 704 002 BUDGETED SURPLLS {DEFICIT) 0.00 0.00 0.00
22704 004 FUND BALANCE DESGN. FY 2000 0.00 0.00 0.00
22 704 005 UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00
22724 SPECIAL EDUCATION 1,002,398.64 0.00 1,002,308.64
22752 BUDGETED SURPLUS (DEFICIT) (325,000.00) 0.00 (325,000.00)
Fund Balance Subtotal. B77,398.64 0.00 677,398.54
Total Liahilities, Dafarred Inflows of Rescurces, and Fund Equity: 3,100,322.83 (285,177 .41) 2.835,145.42
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Fund: 24 PENSION FUND

Current Assets ‘

- 24101 CASH IN BANK 64,730.37 1,444.30 66,174.67
24110 ' ) TAXES RECEIVABLE-CURRENT 135,242,458 0.00 135,242.48
24112 TAXES RECEIVABLE - DELINQUENT 1,956.70 0.00 1,956.70
24192 PREPAID EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00

LCurrent Assets Suptotal: 201,929,585 1,444.30 203,373.85
Cther Assets
24390 - Budgeted Revenua 290,000.00 0.00 290,000.60
24392 Less: Revenue Received (135,155.48) {1,444.30) (136,599.78)
Other Assets Subtotal: 154,344.52 {1,444.30} 153,400.22
Total Assets and Deferred Qutflows of Resources: 356,774.07 0.00 3566,774,07
Current Liabilities
24 402 Accounts Payable 6.00 0.00 0.00
24 451 PR DEDUCTION-FICA, 0.00 0.00 0.00
24 452 PR DEDUCTION-RETIREMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00
24 456 PR DEDUCTION-TSA 0.00 0.00 0.00
24 474 DEFERRED REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00
Current Liabilities Subtotal: 0.00 0.00 0.00
Leng-term Liabllitles
24 551 UNAVAILABLE REVENUE - PROP TAXES 137,199.18 0.00 137,199.18
Long-term Liabilities Subtotal; 137,199.18 0.00 137,199.18
Other Liabilities
24 430 ADYV. FROM GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00
24 603 Encumbrance Commitments 0.00 0.00 0.00
24 690 Budgeted Expenditures 2280,000.00 0.00 290,000.00
24692 Less: Expenditures to Date 0.00 0.00 0.00
24 694 Less: Encumbrance Commitments 0.00 0.00 0.00
24 696 tess: Outstanding Accounts Pa 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Liabilities Subtotal: 290,000.00 0.00 290,000.00
Fund Balance
24 704 UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00
24 704 002 BUDGETED SURPLUS {DEFICIT) 0.00 0.00 0.00
24 704 005 UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE ¢.00 0.00 0.00
24727 AUDITORIUM BUILDING 0.00 0.00 0.00
24752 BUDGETED SURPLUS (DEFIGIT) 0.00 0.00 0.00
24 780 UNASSIGNED (70,425,11) 0.00 (70,425.11)
Fund Balance Subtotal: (70,428.41) 0.00 (70,425.11)
Total Liabilities, Deferred Inflows of Resources, and Fund Equity: 3586,774.07 0.00 356,774.07
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Account Number Description Previous Balance Current Month Ending Balance
Fund: 25 BUILDING FUND :
Current Assets
25101 CASH IN BANK 11,141.69 1,045.45 12,187.14
25105 SAVINGS 0.00 0.00 0.00
25120 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00
Current Assets Subtotal: 11,141.69 1,045.45 12,187.14
Other Assets 7
25 380 BUDGETED REVENUE 4,500,00 0;00 4,500.00
25382 LESS: REVENUE RECEIVED (1,504.00) (1 ,045.45) (2,549.45)
Other Assets Subtotal: 2,998.00 (1,045.45) 1,950.55
Total Assets and Deferred Outflows of Resources: 14,137.69 0.00 14,137.69
Current Liabllities
25 402 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 0.00 0.00 G.00
' Current Liabilities Subtotal: 0.00 - 0.00 0.00
Other Liabilities
25603 ENCUMBRANCE COMMITMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00
25 890 BUDGETED EXPENDITURES 4,500.00 0.00 4,500.00
25 692 LESS: EXPENDITURES TO DATE (2,384.92) 0.00 (2,384.92)
25 634 LESS: ENCUMBRANCE COMMITMENTS 0.co 0.00 0.00
25699 LESS: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Liabilities Subtotal: 2,115.08 0.00 2,115.08
Fund Balance ‘
25704 UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00
25 704 002 BUDGETED SURPLUS (DEFICIT) 0.00 0.00 0.00
25 704 004 FUND BALANCE DESGN. FY 2000 0.00 0.00 0.00
25704 005 UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE 7 0.00 .00 0.00
25727 AUDITORIUM BUILDING 12,022.61 0.00 12,022.61
25752 BUDGETED SURPLUS {DEFICIT) .00 0.00 0.00
Fund Balance Subtotal: 12,022.61 0.00 12,022 .61
Total Liabilities, Deferred Inflows of Resources, and Fund Equity: 14,137.88 0.00 14,137,69
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Fund: 31 BOND REDEMPTION FUND-MIDDLE SCH
Current Assets
31101 CASH IN BANK 0.00 0.00 0.00
31105 SAVINGS 0.00 0.00 0.00
31110 TAXES RECEINVABLE-CURRENT 0.00 0.00 0.00
31112 TAXES RECEIVABLE - DELINQUENT 0.00 0.00 0.00
Current Assets Subtotal: 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Assets
31390 BUDGETED REVENUE 0.00 0.00 ¢.00
31392 LESS: REVENUE RECEIVED 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Assets Subtctal: 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Assets and Deferred Outflows of Resources: 0.00 0.00 0.00
Current Liabilities
31 401 VOUCHERS FAYABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00
31 402 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 0.00 0.00 .00
31420 DUE TC GOVERNMENT .00 0.00 0.00
31474 DEFERRED REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00
Current Lisbilties Subtotal: 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Lighilities
31603 ENCUMBRANCE COMMITMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00
31680 BUDGETED EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00
31692 LESS: EXPENDITURES TO DATE 0.00 0.00 .00
31694 LESS: ENCUMBRANCE COMMITMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00
31696 LESS: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Liabilities Subiotal: 0,00 0.00 0.00
Fund Balance
31704 UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00
31704 002 BUDGETED SURPLUS (DEFICIT) 0.00 0.00 0.00
31 704 004 FUND BALANCE DESGN, FY 2000 0.00 0.00 0.00
31 704 005 UNRESERVED FUND BALANGE 0.00 0.00 0.00
37 DEBT SERVICE 0.00 0.00 0.00
31782 BUDGETED SURPLUS (DEFICIT) 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fund Balance Subtctal: 0.00 0.00 0,00
Total Liabilities, Deferred Inflows of Resources, and Fund Equity: 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Fund; 32 BOND REDEMPTION FUND-ELEMENTARY
Current Agsets
32101 CASH 30,032.02 6,738,25 36,768.27
32 110 TAXES RECEIVABLE-CURRENT 668,669.16 0.00 £68,669.16
32112 TAXES RECEIVABLE - DELINQUENT 24,10 0.00 24.10
Current Assets Subtotal: £88,725.28 6,736.25 705,461.53
Other Assels
32 390 BUDGETED REVENUE 1,420,000.00 0.00 1;420.000-00
32382 LESS: REVENUE RECEIVED (665,821.38} (6,736.25) (672,557,63)
Other Assets Subtotal: 754,178.62 (6,736.25) 747,442.37
Total Assets and Deferred Qutflows of Resources: 1,482,903.90 C.co 1,452,903.90
Current Liabillties
32402 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00
32 474 DEFERRED REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00
Current Liabiliies Subtotal: 0.00 0.00 0.00
Long-term Liabilities
32 551 UNAVAILABLE REVENUE - PROP TAXES 868,693.26 0.00 668,693.26
Long-terrn Liahilities Subtotal; 668,693.26 ‘ 0.00 668,693.26
Other Ligbilities
32803 ENCUMBRANCES .00 .00 0.00
32880 BUDGETED EXPENDITURES 2,110,000.00 C.00 2,110,000.00
32692 LESS: EXPENDITURES TO DATE {1,400,551.59) 0.00 (1,400,551.59)
32 694 LESS: ENCUMBRANCE COMMITMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Liabilities Subtotal: 709,448.41 0.00 709,448 .41
Fund Balance
32721 DEBT SERVICE 764,762.23 0.00 764,762.23
32752 BUDGETED SURPLUS (DEFICIT) {690,000.00) 0.00 (690,000.00)
32760 UNASSIGNED 0.0C 0.00 0.00
Fund Balance Subtotal: 74,762.23 0.00 74,762.23
Total Liabilities, Defetred Inflows of Resources, and Fund Equity: 1,452,903.90 0.00 1,452,903.20
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Fund: 41 CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND
Current Assels
41101 CASH 6,569,094.14 {859,403.02) 5,709,691.12
41192 PREPAID EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00
Current Assets Subtotal: 6,569,094.14 (859,403.02) 5,708,691.12
Other Assets
41 390 BUDGETED REVENUE 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00
41392 LESS: REVENUE RECEIVED (16,471.48) {804.36) {17,075.84)
Other Assets Subtotal: {8,471.48) (604.36) (7,075.84)
Total Assets and Deferrad Outflows of Resources: 6,662,622.66 {860,007.38) 5,702,615.28
Current Liabilities
41 402 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 857,719.58 73,243.94 930,963.52
41 415 AMOUNT HELD FOR OTHERS 0.00 0.00 C.00
41 451 : FR DEDUCTION-FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00
41 452 PR DEDUCTION-RETIREMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00
41 456 PR DEDUCTION-TSA 0.00 0.00 0.00
Current Liabllities Subtotal; 857,719.58 73,243.94 930,963,62
Other Liabilities
41603 ENCUMBRANCES 0.00 0.00 .00
41 650 BUDGETED EXPENDITURES 17,000,000.00 0.00 17,000,000.C0
41 662 LESS: EXPENDITURES TO DATE (8.510,827.11) (933,251,32) (9,444,078.43)
41694 LESS: ENCUMBRANCE COMMITMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Liabilities Subtotak 8,489,172.86 (933,251.32) 7,555,921.57
Fund Balance
41722 CAPITAL PROJECTS 14,205,730.19 0.00 14,205,730.19
41752 BUDGETED SURPLUS (DEFICIT) {16,990,000.00) 0.00 {16,990,000.00}
41 760 UNASSIGNED 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fund Balance Subiotal: (2,784,269.81) 0.00 (2,784,269.81)
Total Liabilities, Deferred Inflows of Resources, and Fund Equity: 6,562,622.66 (880,007.38) 5,702615.28
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Fund: 51 FOOD SERVICE FUND
Current Assets
51101 CASH IN BANK 135,501.04 (10,499.53) 125,001.51
51102 PETTY CASH 350.00 0.00 350.00
51103 CASH CHANGE 805.00 0.00 805.00
51105 PASSBOOK SAVINGS 0.00 0.00 0.00
51 108 ADVANCE PAYMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00
51120 ACCOUNTS RECEINABLE 4 767.55 4,862.65 9,730.20
51130 DUE FROM OTHER FUND 37159 0.00 3,715.91
51 140 DUE FROM FED.GOVERNMENT 80,137.52 2,091 .42 82,228.94
5117¢ INVENTORY-SUPPLIES/PAPER 8,582.42 2,968.74 11,551.16
81 171 FOOD INVENTORY 29 ,438.09 51,780.00 81,218.09
51172 COMMODITIES INVENTORY 7.281.25 1,175.24 8,456.49
51 1¢1 PREPAID WELLNESS MEMBERSHIP 0.00 0..00 0.00
51 192 PREPAID EXP-WORKMEN GOMP. 9,457.17 (2,967.76) 6,489.41
Current Assets Subtotal: 2580,035.95 48,510.76 329,546.71
Long-term Assets
51 204 EQUIPMENT-LOCAL FUNDS 802,952.14 0.00 802,952.14
51 205 EQUIPMENT-FED.ASSISTANCE 13,038.55 - 0.00. 13,038.55
51 208 ACCUM DEPR-LOCAL FUNDS (628,599.90) 0.00 (628.599.96)
51209 ACCUM DEPR-FEDERAL (8,479.21) 0.00 (9,479.21)
Long-term Assets Subfotal: 177.911.58 0.00 177,911.58
Other Assets
51330 BUDGETED REVENUE 1,525,000.00 0.00 1,525,000.00
51392 LESS: REVENUE RECEIVED (747,837.99) {132,794.73} {880,632.72)
Other Assets Subtotal: 777,162.01 {132,794.73) 644,367.28
Total Assets and Deferred Qutflows of Resources: 1,235,109.54 (83,283.97) 1,151,825.57
Current Liabilities
51402 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 58,843,568 451,37 59,284.95
51403 STUDENT CREDITS 0.00 0.00 0.00
51 404 CONTRACTS PAYABLE 44,128.21 0.00 44,128.21
51 410 DUE TO OTHER FUNDS 0.00 0.00 0.00
51430 ADV. FROM GENERAL FUND 0.00 000 0.00
51 450 WITHHOLDING TAXES 0.0¢ 0.00 0.00
51 451 FICA TAX 3,242.99 0.00 3,242.99
51 452 RETIREMENT PAYABLE 2,196.55 0.00 2,196.55
51 453 PR DEDUCTION-INSURANCE 103.69 0.00 103,69
51 454 ALL OTHER DEDUCTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00
51 455 DUES PAYABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00
51 4586 PR DEDUCTION-TSA 0.00 0.00 0.00
51 457 MISC DEDUCTS PAYABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00
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51 458 LIFE PAYABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00
51 459 PR DEDUCTION-DENTAL 0.00 0.00 0.00
51460 CAFETERIA COMP PAYABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00
51 481 NORDBY CENTER 0.00 0.00 .00
81474 DEFERRED REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00

Current Liabilities Subtotal: 108,515.02 451.37 108,086.39

Long-term Liabilities

51 475 UNEARNED REVENUE 11,490.48 (15,237.48) (3,747.00)
51 504 ACCRUED LEAVE PAYABLE ’ 6,233.00 0.00 8,233.00
l.eng-term Liabilities Subtotal: 17,723.48 {15,237 .48) 2,486.00

Other Ligbilities

51603 ENCUMBRANCE COMMITMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00
51690 BUDGETED EXPENDITURES 1,5256,000,00 0.00 1,525,000.00
51692 LESS: EXPENDITURES TO DATE (766,846.95) (68,497.86) (835,344.81)
51 654 _ LESS: ENCUMBRANCE COMMITMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00
51 696 L.ESS: ACCCOUNTS PAYABLE 0.00 0,00 0.0

Other Liabilities Subtotal: 758,153.05 (68,497.86) 686,655.19

Fund Batance

51704 UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00
51 704 002 BUDGETED SURPLUS (DEFICIT) 0,00 0.00 0.00
517086 NET ASSETS INVESTED IN CAPITAL ASSETS 258,739.69 0.00 258,730.68
51 707 RETAINED EARNINGS 0.00 0.00 0.00
51708 UNRESTRICTED NET ASSETS 91,578.30 0.00 91,978.30

Fund Balance Subtotak 350,717.99 0.00 350,717.99

Total Liabilities, Deferred Inflows of Resources, and Fund Equity: 1,235,109.54 (83,283.97) 1,151,825.57




Huron School District 2-2
03/05/2015 11:24 AM

Balance Sheet

Pertod Ending: February 2015

Page: 15
User ID: PLB

Acgount Number Description Pravious Balance Current Month Ending Balance
Fund: 53 ENTERPRISE FUND
Current Assets
53 101 CASH IN BANK 515,137.54 2,563.84 517,701.38
53103 CASH CHANGE 3,281.00 0.00 3,261.00
53 120 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00
53130 BUE FROM OTHER FUNDS 0.00 .00 0.00
53170 KITHCEN SUPPLY-PAPER 2,248.12 0.00 2,248.12
53 171 FOOD INVENTORY 27,674.88 8,718.13 36,391.01
53 192 PREPAID EXP-WORKMEN COMP. 1,333.03 {537.17) 796.76
Current Assets Subtotal: 549,855 47 10,742.80 560,398.27
Long-term Assets
53 204 EQUIPMENT-LOCAL FUNDS 36,627.61 0.00 36,627 .61
53 208 ACCUM.DEPRE.-LOCAL FUNDS {23,094.57) C.00 (23,094.57)
Long-term Assats Subtotal: 13,633.04 0.00 13,533.04
Other Assets
53 390 BUDGETED REVENUE 185,000.00 0.00 185,000.00
53392 LESS: REVENUE RECEIVED (86,512.52) {26,787.98) (113,300.50)
Other Assets Subtotal: 08,487.48 {26,787.98) 71,699.50
IEaI Assets and-Deferred Outflows of Resources: 661,675.99 {16,045.18}) 645,630.81
Curreni Lisbilities
83 402 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 12,611.44 {(5,384.12) 7,227.32
53 404 CONTRACTS PAYABLE 3,007.60 0.00 3,007.60
53410 DUE TO OTHER FUNDS 0.00 0.00 0.00
53412 DUE FOOD SERVICE 1,138.71 .00 1,138.71
53 450 WITHHOLDING TAX .00 0.00 0.00
53 451 FICA TAX 236.98 0.00 236.98
53 452 RETIREMENT PAYABLE 8.67 .00 8.67
Current Liabilities Subtotal: 17,093.38 {5,384.12) 11,709.26
Othgr Liabilities
53 803 ENCUMBRANCE COMMITMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00
53 850 BUDGETED EXPENDITURES 185,000.00 .00 185,000.00
53 692 LESS: EXPENDITURES TO DATE (40,019.69) (10,861.06) (50,680.75)
53 694 LESS: ENCUMBRANCE COMMITMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00
53 695 LESS: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 0.00 C.00 0.00
Other Liabilitles Subtotal: 144 980,31 (10,861.08) 134,319.25
Fund Balance
53 704 UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE 0.00 .00 0.00
53 704 002 FUND BALANCE DESGN. FY2000 0.00 0.00 0.00
53707 RETAINED EARNINGS 0.00 0.00 0.00
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53708 UNRESTRICTED NET ASSETS 499,602.30 0.00 499,602.30
Fund Balance Subtotal: 499 602.30 0.00 499,602.30

Total Liabilities, Deferred Inflows of Resources, and Fund Equity: . 661,675.99 (16,045.18) 645,63C.81
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Fund: 71 ACTIVITY FUND
Current Assets
71101 CASH ) 211,005.08 (14,395.60) 196,609.48
Current Assets Subtotal: 211,005.08 {14,395.60) 196,609.48
Other Assets
71380, Budg Rev 0.00 0.00 0.00
71392 Less Rev (178,448.01) (3,256.63) (181,708.64)
Other Assets Subtotal: (178,449.01) {3,252.63) {181,708.64)
Total Assets and Deferred Outflows of Resources: 32,556.07 (17 655.23) -14,900.84
Current Liabilities
71 402 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00
Current Liabilities Subtotal: 0.00 0.00 0.00
QOther Liabilities
71603 ENCUMBRANCES 0.00 0.00 0.00
71 690 Budg Exp 0.00 0.00 0.00
71 692 LESS: EXPENDITURES TO DATE_ __ .{150,183.51) {17,665.23) (167,608.74)
71694 LESS: ENCUMBRANCE COMMITMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00
71 696 Less AP 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Liabilities Subfotal: (150,153.51) (17,855.23) (167,808.74)
Fund Balance
71704 UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00
71 704 002 CLASS OF 2002 0.00 0.00 0.00
71704 100 HIGH SCHOOL STUDENT SENATE 182,709.58 0.00 182,709.58
Fund Balance Subtotak: 182,709.58 0.00 182,709.58
BJtaf Liabilities, Deferrad Inflows of Resources, and Fund Equity: 32,556.07 (17,655.23) 14,900.84
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Fund: 76 SCHOLARSHIP FUND
Current Assets
76101 CASH 31,263.15 0.00 31,263.15
76 108 SAVINGS CERTIFICATES 141,519.51 0.00 141,519.51
Current Assets Subtotal; . 172,782.66 0.00 172,782,686
Other Assets
76 390 BUDGETED REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00
76 392 LESS; REVENUE RECEIVED (7,186.00} 0.00 {7,185.00)
Other Assets Subtotal: (7,186.00) 0.00 (7,186.00)
Total Assets and Deferrad Cutflows of Resources: 165,586.66 0.00 165 586.66
Current Ligbilities
76 402 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00
76 696 LESS: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00
Current Liabilities Subtotal: 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Liabilities
76 603 ENCUMBRANCES 0.00 0.00 0.00
76 690 BUDGETED EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00
76 892 LESS: EXPENDITURES TO DATE {11,945.00) 0.00 (11,845.00)
76 694 LESS: ENCUMBRANCE COMMITMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Lighilities Subtotal: (11,945.00) 0.00 {11,945,00)
Fund Balance
76 704 002 UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE BUDGETED 0.00 0.00 0.00
SURPLU
76 704 005 UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE UNDESIGNATED 177,541.66 0.00 177,541.86
Fund Balance Subtotal: 177,5641.66 0.00 177,641.86
Total Liahilities, Deferred Inflows of Rescurces, and Fund Equity: 165,506.86 0.00 165,586 66
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Fund: 90 GENERAL FIXED ASSETS GROUP
Current Assets
90101 CASH IN BANK 0.00 .00 0.00
Current Assets Subtotal: 0.00 .00 0.00
Long-erm Assets
90 201 7 LAND 1,111,785.00 £.00 1,111,755.00
90 202 BUILDINGS 17,898,180.50 0.00 17,898,180.50
90 203 IMPROVEMENTS OTHER THAN BLDG 2,967,300.00 0.00 2,967,300.00
90 204 EQUIPMENT-LOCAL 5,822,219.31 0.00 5,822,219.31
90 205 EQUIPMENT-FEDERAL ASSIST. 260,689.05 0.00 260,689.05
90 206 CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS 6,159,598.88 0.00 6,159,598.58
90 208 ACCUM DEF“RECIATION-LOCAL {3,660,665.19) 0.00 (3,660,665.19}
90 209 ACCUM DEPR-FEDERAL {169,464.39) 0.00 (169,464.39)
90 210 ACCUM DEPR-BUILDINGS (7,734,856.00) 0.00 (7,734,856.00)
90 211 ACCUM PEPR-IMPROVEMENTS, (2,857,300.00) 0.00 (2,967,300.00)
Long-term Assets Subtotal: 19,687,457.16 0.00 19,687,457.16
Other Assets
90 390 Budgeted Revenue 0.00 0.00 0.90
90 392 Less: Revenue Recelved £.00 0.00 0.00
Other Assets Subtotal 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Assats and Deferred Outflows of Resources: 19,887 457.16 0.00 19,687,457.16
Current Liabilities
90 402 Accounts Payable 0.00 0.00 0.00
Current Liabilities Subtotal: 0.00 0.00 0.00
Qther Liabilities
90 603 Encumbrance Commitments 0.00 0.00 0.00
90 690 Budgeted Expend.itures 0.00 0.00 0.00
90 692 Less: Expenditures to Date 0.00 0.00 0.00
90 694 Less: Encumbrance Commitments 0.00 0.00 0.00
90 696 Less: Quistanding Accounts Pa 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Liabilties Subtotal: 0.0 g.00 0.00
Fund Bajance
90 704 002 Budgeted Fund Balance 0.00 d.OO 0.00
90 704 005 Fund Balance - Regular Unspent 0.00 .00 0.00
80 705 INVESTMENT [N GEN FIXED ASSETS 0.0 0.00 0.00
80708 RETAINED EARNINGS RESERVED FOR 19,687 457.16 0.00 19,687,457.16
Fund Balance Subtotal: 19,687,457.16 0.00 19,687,457.16
tl'otal Liabilities, Deferred Inflows of Resources, and Fund Equity: 19,687,457.16 0.00 19,687,457.16
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